| SUN SPECIAL INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE:

PARTS BOOK

| MODEL: SST-8812BL
~ SST-8822BL



MODEL : mmﬂ-mm\wm\l\mmpwmh

x5 INDEX . PAGE

A~ T B it it S MISCELLANEOUS COVERS 85 -anammnmsmmmn s s s s 973

B bl o UPPER & LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM ---ecommmmmmccee &5
C- ¢t KPR . NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM ---coceeue- b=

D BB e THREAD TENSION REGULATING MECHANISM --scoeccmmensr £-9
E- e . PRESSER LIFT MECHANISM --ccoommm e 10-11
Fr Bl e UPPER FEED MECHANISM ~-m-ccommme i 12=12
G- TR e . STITCH LENGTH REGULATING MECHANISM -cccemcmcunno. T
H-ERBoSEE . EEED G CE MBI HE NN e-merreem e g s g 16-17
R SIS - ————— LOWER.FEED MECHANIBM wo-oemmmrmsssmmmmspprass s 18-19
RN 1= ¥ S —— HOOR POST MECHANISM --rncmmm oo cmae e 20-21
LR iR Bt THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM csvvcemasesoms o mrammmane 9993
L~ BREIIEH S . DRIVE CONTROL COMPONEMTS «w-cscazseunues FTNESEEE =~ Bi-T5
M~ BB B OIL LUBRICATING COMPONENTS =ceecemmcmooccmmcmeceeee oo 2627
N+ SRR (F-~-snsrsmmminnn-n TABLE SETTING ATTACHMENT =«ccessssesasst annmnonsmmmmmmms 28-29
(O RN o R ACECESSORIES coesomremsmmenepepeaensmeen s e oone ocosais o 30-3
P~ T i B H B B8 ---- NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST-=neccmmmmecmemoocs R eI 32-35
HAMIEECEREE  Exclusive Parts Identification Symbols
(88 12BEE &7 Single Needle Type (L) K et Large Hook
(8R822pEESHAY Two Needle Type (S) 7N Small Hook

(B) B B & 4% Automatic Reverse Stitching (tt) 5515 (BEE with Tilt Table (without Mini-

(F) H Bh+5 B2 Jl  Automatic Foot Lifter /INEE) motor)

(T) 5 BhU 43 Automatic Thread Trimming
(M) #E/NEFE with Mini-motor



]

SST-8812BL . .
A, §ST-8822BL Sl #3224 MISCELLANEOUS COVERS

ﬂ.a | ZMB04032 AC8120-0A
\/l>om:olo> ﬁ ZMD0B020
a.] 2
ZMJ05002 (F.M) ) !
ZMJ05008 ¢ AC1013-0B (B) U 0
- - iy i ;
Vﬁ £ AC1013--0C 5 L %
P o - d
ﬁ@m@@ ,/.; .\\\. \\\A @ .\\\ - .
N il B = @l
- o - Jw s o SEN1550750
o - . % & ———SEN1470701
. ZMCOB00 =

PPJP/ y

,,,— B——SEN1350450

ZMJ04002 P d\‘%_m.ﬁiom (M)
——— AC1012—0A(F) %
L—AC1012~CB ﬁ@ =
- “—7MQ04021 (M)
SoNgle-tony  SEMORBIrSOl, ¢
SENT050500 — B QoSS & N - TR A
ﬁ" o A ‘. . ‘ Qm..m./,
ZMBO5006 : . < , \ Tl
‘ , ! E £ /,/..
L s ] e e
& _ﬁ, & ~
ZMB05009 | . , el
| s - ACE023-0A (8812BL) . A=
i L i
| & | 7MQo4021  Ac1014-0B AC1082-0A
, . 7MB0O4023
AC4080-0A (8812PL) [ ™Ta g 7MQO4010
\ | o, . AC5024-0A (8822.L)
AC4082-0A (8822BL) | & o AC6024—0D (8822.S)
\V\MV \\/\/ 1 | . —AC4081—0A
,F...éuﬂ ////\V /A/. \N %/,Lz. o
ﬁ,/////,\,\\\ g A e _\\



SST-8812BL
A.SST-8822BL 51 # % 4 MISCELLANEOUS COVERS
Tk EM4LH Name of Part #H#  EH4RS T4k 4 AR Name of Part ¥ i
Part No. Q'TY Part No. Q'TY Remarks
ACL1010-0A ERE Face Plate Cover 1 SEN070G700 W Rubber Plug —-<-—m-mmmmmmromm e mmeeee 2
AC1012-0A Fe oy — Rear Cover 1 SEN0880750 THE e Rubber Plug --=-v-mmmmm oo 1
ACI1012-0B BEWR - Rear Cover . S 1 SEN1050500 HE Rubber Plug ------mmnmmmeeem v oe 2
AC1013-0B s ST o T ———— 1 SENI350450  JHEE -eoeooeceeee Rubber Plug - s 7
ACI1013-0C e —— Back Cover ------- 1 SEN1470701 i1 - — Rubber Plug --- - 1
AC1014-0B ERSFLEI  Hole Cover - . I SENI550750  JHEE -ecereeeee- RifbberiBlug scsmmssssmsus sumsmmasesasns !
ACI1081-0A pal=g .y — - 1 WA060035 SRR ccocmasunsacs Washer - S
AC1082-0A I p— S T 1 ZMB04023 BER momemmemmecee 1Y Y. 2
ACI1140-0B P = ) — Slot Plug - 1 ZMB04032 b Screw (M4-0.7X16) =--mnmmmmmmmmmeemeeee 1
AC1241-0B S e Dial Indicator - 1 ZMBO5006 3 Serew (M5-0.8x16) ~-mrmmmmmmmmmmcemeeam 1
AC4080-0A T R Slide Plate (Left) | ZMBO05009- [ 2 Screw (M5-0.8X30) <nvseeeermemonreenes _
AC4081-0A Tl o) - Slide Plate (Right) 1 ZMCO06009 T S Serew (M6-1.0%8) <emmceeemememeememeeee 3
AC4082-0A FERE(FE) ~mmmmee Slide Plate (Left) - -remmrmemememeacmmcememes I ZMD06020 e T S Serew (M6-1.0%8) <emememmemmmeemememee 9
AC6023-0A by L v —— Hook Post COVer —---—mmmmmmmmmmmmcmeenceeen . 1 ZMI04002 50— Screw (M4-0.7X10) —memmmmmm e e 4
AC6024-0A ZHEEN - Hook Post COVEr ~rmnmmnrmmmmmmmmmmcemcmceee 2 ZMJ05002 A Serew (M5-0.8X12} ~mmmemvmmomo e 3
AC6024-0D BEER - Hook Post Cover ~=-==--=rssmroricnaenen 2 ZMJ05008 G Serew (M5-0.8x10) —--mmrmmmammimmmemeeen 4
ACBI10-0A TREERIEENH$E  Top Roller Lifting Electromagnet ----------- 1 ZMQ04010 125 5 - Screw (M4-0.7x12) —-mmmemmmm e !
ACg8120-0A Fl#2 4% --- Reverse Stitching Electromagnet ------------ 1 ZMQ04021 i3> T TA TR GVl ) P —— 6

(WS




g

B.SST8I2BL Yy ugpens UPPER & LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

- SST-8822BL

ZMB06022 e
7 [EZMOOAD:

AC1322—0A—

ACI105-0A——

-
_

_

_

_

w

|

Jie f
p—7MJOB003 P

we ZMHOB005

| e
&
@\.&W e BEE204Z7NR

AC1105-3A

ZMJ05020
AC1105—4A wv e \

AC1106—0A -
L HORO0E e AC1104—0D(M)
6 \.\\ AC1104—08
.\\\
\\
T szomooml@
ﬂx_\ BBE2047Z7ZNR M
ZMHOB005 .

AC1320-0B :
IMHOE006—8 :

AC1103-0A—

AC1100-083

ézm@oeljy A

% \.\ﬂ.ﬁn\\._
N BB6OD4ZZNR [

\Q\nlxxo,\,é NTo»,

Kt ZMAGB003

|
AC4010-08

AC1327-0B
PP ACI326-08

RA200220
RB200080

I

AC4130—0CA
y ZMH06013
J AC4133-0A
/JJ Q. BB6204ZZNR
. ; Y 7MH06003
L FAc4240-04
ZMHO6003
AC4234—0A
ZMH0B009

AC4026—-0A




SS8T-8812BL
B SST-8822BL - . F # # # UPPER & LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

FTHRAE EH LA Name of Part . ERE 445 Name of Part 8 i
Part No. Q'TY Part No. QTY Remarks
AC1100-0B JIE 7 R— Main Shaft - —- 1  AC4240-0A MERIR AR | s epm————— _— l o
ACI1103-0A FEIRERENEG - Winder Driving Wheel ~mceeemmemcmeceo 1 BB6G04ZZNR 11T S — BeAring - «=-——rmmmmmmmm oo 1
ACI104-0B Ji7d i Belt Pulley ===-=mnsmmmm s oo 1 BB608ZZ L Bearing - mmmemmsmm e 2
AC1104-0D Jir i R— Belt Pulley —-m--mmmmev e 1 BB6204ZZNR 1 Bearing =--===-mmmmmmme oo 3
AC1104-1B FiHEE - Main Shaft Bushing ----ssmsoemmem e 1 OBMO00040 HHER - emeeeeen Ball oo e 8
AC1105-0A Fh --mmmeeee Hand Wheel - e emm e 1 RA200220 (O] < QE— Retaining Ring =-===-seeer o 2
AC1105-3A FinZ)EREHK  Hand Wheel Dial —oommsmmoomeee 1 RB20C080 MR C 3R - Retaining Ring --m-mmemmeeemmme oo 1
ACI105-4A FiikR e Hand Wheel Assembly =---mmsmmmmmmmmmemeeee | WA200001 2 Washer e |
ACI1106-0A [l - J——— Counterweight - s 1 WC200002 Ly — Washer - - -mmmmmmmm e 4
AC1320-0B FEEETESER - Upper Shaft Pulley —-eemmmeeememreeee 1 WH242001 o D WSHET - e wcrenmememcmmemememcmeenemenece I
ACI1322-0A [ Tpi g R— Timing Belt ——— oo 1 ZMAG6003 BRES e Serew(ME-0.75K7) -oomnmmmmommninasians 2
AC1324-0B =L ik L - Idler Shaft --- 1 ZMB06022 HRES e - Screw(MO0-1.0x17.5) —mmmmmmmmmme e as 1
AC1325-0B I Idler Wheel - 1 ZMC04014 L Screw(M4-0.7x10) -——-——---mmememees ]
AC1326-0B {E#GHE --—-—-- Idler Base - 1 ZMHO06002 1529 S Screw(M6-1.0x7.5) =mmmmrmmmmmmmeeees l
ACI1327-0B B Washer - -— 1 ZMH06003 11628 1 S —— Screw(M6-1.0%8) =mmmmmmmmemeemmee 4
AC4010-0B FE woommemmeee Hook Driving SHaft -—------cceecmeeemeces 1 ZMHO06006 s R - N, . 9
AC4014-0A THEL - Bushing 1 ZMHO06013 BREE e Screw(M6E-1.0x8) —mmmmmmmmmmmee e I
AC4026-0A AL Gear 1 ZMHOB009 i Screw(MB-0.75X6) =mmrmemmmsmr oo 2
AC4130-0A TS0 Timing Belt Pulley Assembly -~ 1 ZMJ05002 L Screw(M5-0.8%12) =-cemmmmmmmmm e !
AC4131-0A FRERIIEE - Pulley Snap Ring =-er-semmmmoem oo 1 ZMJ05020 12207 N ——— Serew(M5-0.8%12) ~eermvamomsniannnans 3
AC4133-0A TEAZREAE --- Bushing -----mmmmmmemm oo 1 ZMI106003 1628 5 ——— Screw(M6-1.0%14) orrmemmmem e 1
AC4234-0A Pl —--mmm e Cam 2 . 1 ZML20001 ol = Nut(M20-1.0) —————eee |

th




e

SST-8812BL ”
C. §ST-8820BLETHE

—(8822BL) —(8812BL)

F#FHEE NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM

s
¥
AC1070—0A—— ZMHO6005
AC1C lq 1
! _
¥B103001—Y : : :
\ - |
N AC1061—1A— - ,_
__ZMB02011 # i | _
ZMH03002 3 5 |
AC1076—0A- A _ g | WA080023
ACI081-DA | _ P
; & _ b >Qo@w:; . ]
INDPx5#16 —— | Ala
| AC1064—0A : \ uw@
AC1064— #W\ @_@v
BB-624ZZC )
mT!lNgooSﬁ RE000060
i =000 WAQ40027 L~ <
\jﬁvf L \@ \\\.
N~ BE—-608VV P8 e
ZMHO6006 ~——% = | ST -
, ACI1087—-1A A > ~ o
,ﬁ AC10683—0B— * b f\ e A., ACT10B5—0A
N F T g | — - -
. / AC1087—0A 2 : S AC1064— m>/ AC1065-08 (L)
ACT1092-0A——§+” J Pl “
e . pen BB— mom<<ul@
- & I
ZMK04019 —0F B - _
ZMBO3020-%. & i AC1060—0A
g o AC1074~0A % | ,\ A :
Er T P ,, lF——AC1066—0A -
51093 -0A—— 3 ) | ¢ ZMHO6006 > A . ; \@L . AC1060-0B (L)
b 1 i AC1087—2A 1 | | -~
YB400086-—S28, 1Y 4 i %; : L
U ® 4 | AC1083-0A
ey i i : | i -
T # | ——XAZ00015
AB SRR X2 AC1091—0A ZMBO4053 m ,@w
AC1095-DA~ oo 85 b
£.C1090—0A TRAIS0oe




SST-8812BL
c SST-8822BL 41 4= o2 #5 #6 #% NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM

TR EHLH Name of Part . B4R T 4 A Name of Part 8 e
Part No. Q'TY Part No. Q'TY Remarks
AC1060-0A gl [—— Thread Take-up Level Assembly ------------ ! BB-608VV 1 Bearing oo e e ]
AC1060-0B [ A 1 Thread Take-up Level Assembly ------------ 1 BB-624ZZC TR R - Ball Bearing — 1
AC1061-0A P et (= p— Thread Take-up Level Shaft Assembly ----- 1 INDPx5#16 S — -—- Needle ——---mommmmm e 1
ACI1061-1A g Thread Take-up Level Shaft ---m-memmecmemeen ! REO000060 E {08 -—--- Retaining Ring ---s-mvommmmamae e 1
ACI1061-2A bRt — Oil Tube Joint -- 1 WA040027 i ——— Washer ------mmnmmmmmmemmeeee 2
AC1063-0B KHE - Thread Take-up Level Cover ----=--=-=-==---- 1 WA080023 g [ Washer s - 1
AC1064-0A [ 1 - — Connecting Rod ----~mrmememmmmmeememeoeeeeee 2 XA200015 TR - 0il Wick 1
AC1064-1A KL <oeen Bushing 1 XA300250 o e il Wick - 1
ACLO64-2A KPS - R ENum e — 1 XB103001 L — T 2
AC1065-0A N 2 L —, Thread Take-up Level ---avrmrmmmeeeeee 1 XB400066 L R S T 1
ACL1065-0B [ Thread Take-up Level --------meemmeroeeaean 1 XB400067 i 1 - R Felt mmmmmmm e e 1
AC1065-1A P -5y — Thread Take-up Level Eyelet ---m-mmmnmeeann 1 XP300125 N = Oil Tube -—-- 1
AC1066-0A 215 | R — Crank 1 YAQ060206 i : Pint --mmmmmm e am e e e 1
ACI1067-0A $HEEEFEHE - Needle Bar Connecting Set ----nnnnnsenemmme- 1 YC010016 BACIES oo Split Pin e - 1
ACI067-1A FHEHEE - Needle Bar Connecting Rod ~=--=snereeeeas 1 YDO015006 e Spring Pin —---meemmeme el 1
ACL067-2A FHEEEIREIE  Needle Bar Connecting Rod Bushing - 1 ZMA04001 L Screw(M4-0.7x3) --mmmrem oo I
AC1070-0A S e Needle Bar «—--womwmemeemeemmemceemmoemee 1~ _ZMB02011 BERY wemiesacess Serew(MB-0MKD Dmssssin s 1
ACL070-1A SHE omeeeee Needle Bar w1 ZMBO03020 L v . L —— 2
AC1074-0A $11EREIE SR --- Needle Bar holder ~——----—mmemmmemmmeeeeeeee 1 ZMB04059 BEER —mmmmmeeeee Screw(M4-0,7x8) ~=--mnnensnsmmmnacnias 1
AC1075-207B  §H# ---mememeene Needle Clanip ----=--====smmcseniomuees 1 ZMBO4067 = #EER s Screw(M4-0.7x4) —ommemmmmm e l
AC1076-0A FHGERH - Needle Bar Thread Rack 1 ZMH03002 L Serew(M3-0.5x3) ermmemoammmmmao e 1
AC1083-0A $HEEEEE --—-- Needle Bar Guiding Block «---sm-ereammaen i ZMHO03006 i S Ty K IRV S — 1
AC1090-0A FHEEELE - Needle Bar Frame --------mmmemmmemmamae e 1 ZMH06006 R Screw(M6-0.75X0) w-mmmmmmmommecmeeecee 3
ACI1091-0A SHHFEEfESENE)  Needle Bar Frame Shaft -------meoeoeeomeeeee 1 ZMHO06025 e Screw(M6-1.0x20) ---memmmmmmmmmeeeomeaae 1
AC1092-0A SHEFE FEAE  Needle Bar Guide —--mmmoseeameeee 1 ZMK03006.. L Screw(M3-0.5%6.5) -rremmemmememaneene e 1
AC1093-0A THAREEM --- Felt Fixing Plate --- 1 ZMK 04019 [ Screw(M4-0.7x8.5) -mcmemmmmam e 1
AC1095-0A IR E - Adj wting End Cover ---===ssssmmerao 1 ZMQ04021 [ikab > - Screw(M4-0.7x6) ==nmmmmmmnemmcme e 2



mmﬂmmtmﬁ s
D. §ST.8 m%mr;iiﬁ e k% THREAD TENSION REGULATING MECHANISM
AC1020—1A (8812BL) T —
AC1020—2A (882
- 2 (8822BL) ZMHO04005
—(8822BL) % AC1020—-3A
M " | AC1034—4A
Ngmoéom_? Jwémwmwmowow | AC1038-3A AC1021—4A
Jlg s ,wﬁu\.,% AC1035-4A
OPPOO58190
AC1025-2A >o 1021~3A
AC1037-04—8 () >98Tu> AC1038—4A
%uoowmkoh&w. (> o G
ACTO3B8~0B— ¥y Qo E—1A e ;
_\)OAOMU O> w07
émoéomhuc AC1031—0A OPP0193400
AC1021-0A ZMHO5C02
AC1030— o> AC1525—-0A
AC1536—0A
igze~0 D AC1533—0A
A1034— o> AC1528—0A
REOOD030 I To=A
AC1034—1A B i i
| REQ00040 M. _AC1535- oA ,/¢w4
| b ACT1029-0A S =
AC1026—0A _
i 1.\ AC1027-0A (8812PL)
, AC1027-6A (8822BL)
Tz\y (8822BL)
AC1040--08

N,,,,\_Touﬁooml

070 AC1044—0B

e

AC1040-1B

/m_\.W AC1034—0A
AC1024—0A Aﬂw

Qoﬁ!o\k AC1025—0A
A_oi -0A
1043 OA AC1023—0A
A et
«1555?9 AC1022-0A AC1033—0A
B ZMBO304T

——7MCO3006

AC1020—€6A (BBZ22

—— AC1020-0A mmm:m L)
L)

AC1537-0A
AC1531-0A
AC1B32-0A

7

ZMBC 3011

;i.,,oafio\y (M)



SST-8812BL _
- D -~ SST-8822BL A% 4% )8 J7 30 B #4448 THREAD TENSION REGULATING MECHANISM

A 5k 2% Rl Name of Part % A% A Name of Part NEE 23 {53
Part No. QTY Part No. QTY Remarks
AL025-0C 7S LY PR T e 4 AC1044.08 T - Thread Guide e smwsemces ceamenaniins. _
A1034-0C R e Spring Seat -- 2 ACI524-DA o 1 Bobbin Winder Assembly -—--------- 1
AC1020-0A FRIA - Thread Tension Regulator Assembly ------------ 1 AC1525-0A ﬁmw%mqm i#% ~--m--- Winder Driving Wheel —-eoeemeceeeen 1
ACIO020-tA BEEtiohrg - Single Needle Thread Tension Regulator ------- 1 ACI1526-0A TR F AT —---m- Spring - T I |
ACI020-2A A SV A5 Two Needle Thread Tension Regulator --------- 1 ACI1527-0A [FESEIRIS — mmaeme- COMPTESSION SPring --=mmmneemmmcmmmnes 1
ACI1020-3A 3217 SRR Thread Tension Regulator Assembly «-——onv 1 ACI528-0A [LEE2 T o Compression Spring -----s=-s-wcsss- |
AC1020-4A L DS Thread Tension Regulator Assembly ~----vemenm- 1 ACI529-0A o7 ila] o e ——— Tripping Cam —-----—- R K |
ACL020-6A BRI Thread Tension Regulator Assembly —---xameenn 1 AC1530-0B FEERSI T e Bobbin Wirder Bage ——--m-cemmammemmmee 1
ACL021-0A e Tension Spring 2 ACI531-0A P2t ol O Bobbin Winder Shaft <o - I
AC1021-3A [ T Tension Spring ree | AC1532-0A HEARAR --mmmememeee- Controlling Lever -—----=m---=zmmu-emeex 1
AC1021-4A PORIGRRETE - Tension Spring 1 AC1533-0A AN 1| R — HoNow Shaftsewsssomaicmmsinasian ]
ACI022-0A IEERARE - Retaining Washer —--------m--cmmsmmmmmmmmcemeem e 1 AC1534-1B HarmBadas Bobbin Windzr Support —-----—-----e- |
AC1023-0A FILE 551 Thread Guide ==m-emmmmmcrm e e 1 AC1534-2B a2 —— Support Shaft ——- oo 1
AC1024-0A ) S Spacer 1 AC1535-0A 111 NSNS {00051 1) o 0 U ——— 1
ACI1025-0A BT ROller —mmmrmeom oo 1 ACI536-0A [ s R IR & (121 R —— |
AC1025-2A HERRAE e Thread Guide Disk ~-=m=rmmmmmmmemeeem e meeee 2 ACI1537-0A 7 o Bobbin Seat -~ e AL & !
AC1026-0A [ESEARIESSHE - Thread Guide Tension Stud ---=--v-nceessasaneeas | OPP0052240 OME SR U 1)1 . ¥
ACI026-1A [HEsRAITESEE - Thread Guide Tension Stud ---=--=-=ss=msmssnenns 2 OPPO058190 O BIBE o O-ring 1
ACI027-0A RS SPIINE —-mmmmmmm mmmm e oo 1 QOPPO060! (@11 PR ' 137 JS U S |
ACL027-6A AR Spring 1 OPP0193400 OB e 0T I
AC1029-0A Fii o] Spring Housing 1 RE000030 | 315 G— E-ring ---- ]
AC1030-0A FRESHIEMFT --eow Disk Cushion -- 2 RE000040 | )z —— T 1
ACL031-0A BEEGAT B Disk CUSHION <mmmencemememmmmememememmmemcamemnnce 7 WA030001 . — WASHGR mem rmmmmr e e |
ACI1033-0A FEESRATEARE - Disk Washer 1 WA040009 e [ — wesses,  WHGRBT ccwasesemmrottems s rammm sy |
AC1034-0A BRSNS - Adjusting Nut 1 WA050011 o RO | 111 111 2
ACI034-1A BRI A ISANE - Adjusting Nut 2 WA050020 ] — BT —— 2
AC1034-3A PR VRIS ool — Adjusting Nut S - 1 YA020070 o 2
ACI034-4A b N 5 o= AdJUSHNE NUL =-msmnmmmems oo oo omas I YAQ020164 o R Pin —eeeeee - a2 2
AC1035-3A 1L 21— Thread Guide:Biigk sescecenmsmr s 1 YA020178 B eccssssmniianrs | P e e e S e S N T 2
ACH035-4A L1 — Thread Guide Disk 2 ZMA04002 450 — Lo TR T i 7 —— 1
ACI036-0A FICIE 27 v — Guide Plate -----mmmmmmmemmmemmme e 1 ZMB03011 155 % — T G T (Y. S —— 1
AC1037-0A e — Seat Ring 2 ZMB03047 T SCreW(M3-0,5X8) <roremmscmmcmemennes i
ACL038-0B #HiBEIESR -~ Thread Tension Regulator Plate «e-mmeemcmcmevnen i ZMC03006 o 3 A Screw(M3-0.5%6.5) -ommemrmmmememe e |
ACI038-3A e — Thread Guide Assembly --xo-ceeooocemii I ZMC04001 175 — Screw(M4-0.7x8.5) <mememereremmmonmaes 2
AC1038-4A FEE e Thread Guide Assembly —------eceommmmeeocmeoeceee 1 ZMC04012 BPES o ucocust mmamean Sorew(Ma-0,7X8) wnmmmereeimne e S 2
ACI1040-0B BssaE Thread Eyelet Support Assembly «—----mc---oo--- 1 ZME04009 BRES Screw(M4-0.7x10) 3
ACI040-1B AR Thread Eyelet Support 1 ZMH04005 HE RS Screw(MS5-0.8x6) 2
AC1041-0A FEsT Thread Tension Presser ----m-w-eomsmmmemeroomee | ZMH05002 HEER Serew(M35-0.8x 2
AC1042-0A i V== S Spacer -- - | ZMI1.05002 il = — NUE(M50.8) —woee oo ]
AC1042-3A L S Thread Guide Disk | ZMQ04021 §mLs Screw(M4-0.7x6) ]
ACL043-0A 53— Tension Spring 1

O



wm_,mmﬁtwruﬁmqa

E. st aspL’
t||>JMngso>
ACT204-0A
——RE0G0030
mmw;ﬁm -AC1205—0A
AC1203—0A

R ooﬁg;c\niaf =
i
REQ00020

AC1225-0A

MF 14005 i
M\,
=
mw RE000S e
vrw.v ] ; &
&
ACI184— S uw M A @/
= Yo
= m l-—ac1222-0A
= il
== _ mw

IMKC4020—Qy,

# PRESSER LIFT MECHANISM

—-WAD32001

\o,O,:mmiDmﬂ p@\ﬁNiﬁowOOM
ZMBOB023—— @, J\

WB051001

“ C0o16010

ZMCOS 00—
AC1227-0A mvymﬂv WADB0020
BD101210— &Y~ J AC1150-0A
Lt REG00040
A : &.—ZMHOB006
@aw>oAmomao>
\.\._ H

2 my & AC1209-0A AC1193-08

- ZMEO3001

AC1180-0A

ﬁ
ﬁ
|
A
|
|
|
_

L ol e
- 5 q _MV ! w\J
Y. 57 —e—7MK03005
! G ped <l
ABO40BC . By
ZMBO4060 mwiiazo — . D) mm|l1>oJBmso>
AC1200-0A o o ACI212-0A—l ¥ 1'%
W T acnBI-0A 7 m o mas L L
7wKOB027 | e - 1 7
1 | o & o -
| ” W HAC1219—-1A— -——AC1219—0A
H ! ot : A ~
_\,ww\.‘ _ e ,“ AT 4 hM._/ amhmu O __ Mm/,r # Amm\_NWN.V
o | - ¢ AL L A=
“M_\.\ H\\ m £ | _I }OJ J\, D > \M
| =
| -(8822BL)

]

:

AC1195—-0B- aweﬁw

ACT194-0B

AC1196—0A—
ACT197 ~0A— =



SST-8812BL
E SST-8822BL 43 i 4% 4 PRESSER LIFT MECHANISM

THikeE ETMHLH Name of Part HE B4R L L 44 Name of Part o faiE
Part No. Q'TY Part No. Q'TY Remarks
ACI180-0A HPIE s Presser Bar —--------mmmmmmmooee oo 1 ACI219-0A BhEEZREE e Finger Guard Assembly —---ememmmnreans !
ACI18]1-0A HEETES - Presser Bar Bushing --—------msoormmmrmronnenn 1 ACI219-1A Y T2 Finger Guard Support ~-----=--===v-=---- J
AC11B3-0A BE e WASHET —mmmm s s s 1 ACI219-2A BHEEZE —mmmemee- Finger Guard “ee- !
ACI1184-0A BB - Compression Spring 1 AC1223-0A ERIFE SR - Release Lever —----s-mm-mmmmmmmsacenamnaen |
ACI185-0A IHEE LSS ---- Presser Bar Clamp ----------=mmemme e mmemee 1 ACI225-0A BRI AR -- Knee Lifter Shaft Assembly -~----anvm-
ACL188-0B FERME H.5F ---- Presser Lifting Lever ——-rmemommme omoeee 1 ACI1227-0A EERIE S E48 -- Knee ?m& Shatt Bracket ---------=n-mn |
ACL189-0A Hgfl - Roller Shaft -----mmmmmmmmm oo 1 BDI101210 DU gz i
ACI190-0A Bl ——eomoememee Rt see: s = o e 1 RE000030 E 38 5
ACI1193-0B MEES#E ~-— Knee Lifting Rod - 1 RE000040 E {0e2 i
ACI1194-0B s EF g — Compression Spring - 1 RE000050 E {0es 2
ACI195-0B  TESHTHSERE --~ SPINE SEAL <mmseemremmmemrmermmem ceeecererene I WA039001 2 !
AC1196-0A TEEASIENE( £)  Nut (Upper) -----r—-mmemmommne oo cseaae 1 WA066020 1 2
ACI1197-0A JEFFRIBIE(T)  Nut (Lower) -memmmmssmmmsmmma e cm oo 1 WBO051001 EEEE - Spring Washer ----emomeommmmmencan o
AC1200-0A PRI Lifting Lever -- ———en 1 YC016010 #H -- Plrt —ome e Z
ACI1203-0A BALEE Tension Releasing Rod 1 ZMB04029 YRS —-mmemeeem Screw(M4-0.7X6) -mrmmmmmes s !
ACI1204-0A BRASIEEEH - Tension Releasing Arm ~—-------m-=snsmrmonnne 1 ZMB04060 o Screw(IM4-0.7x12) =mmmememrmmemrmoeeoen
AC1205-0A FEre Bt - Tension Releasing Pin -----m--omoommmeeeeeee 1 ZMB06023 o6 R — Screw{M6-1.0X8) =wmsamemmmmmnmne e !
AC1206-0A PRI EN - Tension Releasing Shaft ~ws--ceameesssmeniaes 1 ZMC05001 L Screw(M5-0.8X8) =mmmrommmmmme oo ?
ACI1207-0A TRERTE728 - Roller SUPPOrt —=--mmemmomeemem e eeeeos 1 ZMF14005 2 — Screw(M1d-1.0) —mmmmemmmsme e
ACI208-0A  JERGEH ----mmmv Roller Shafasss st 1 ZMHO6006 - T S o T i (0 ) R —
AC1209-0A iy - —— ROMEE <o mmmmme mem e 1 ZMKO03003 L1sb> S — Screw(M3-0.5x6) 2
ACI211-0A [EfRIR ---------- RiNg mmmmmmmmmm e 1 ZMK04020 e Screw(M4-0.7x18) ===vrmmmmmmmammnnmmean 1
ACI212-0A e L - Top Roller Holder 1 ZMK}6027 ok —C— Serew(M6-1.0x22) «oeeemeremnnmmamazneas |
ACI1214-1A BER s Presser Foot —mmmmm o e 1 ZML03001 o] 1= NUt(M3-0.5) —--mreeemm oo 1
ACI218-0A BAErEE Compression SpPring -----nr--e=-=rmrmm-—emx 1 ZML05002 = NUt{MS-0.8) «ommmmem oo ceemmaes 1

11



[

SST-§812BL

7
|
\_

r. b iRk UPPER FEED MECHANISM
SST-8822BL
T
/_ P AC1453—0A
/.
“hee ZML04009——
A WAO40013
eoéo:%\m/ M | S <
ZMC o: N RA100160—€D 7MAO4005
ACI508—D0hr— >oaouo 0A /./; AC1423—0A Cléat=0n
S i mmmNN AC1420—0B
\ > |
YAD40130 j, e o>n1@ Ngzomoglyo e |
k ,,/ \ \‘\.
ACTR04A—0A- BNHKOB609- _ :
el = \ D acraz0-on—gly
/ P
AC1503—0A | AC1450-0A -

AC1213—2A (925)
AC1213—1A (830Q)
AC1213-0A (835)

| \

AC1502—-0A }

.,_
\ ZMJ05013

\ P

: , AC1431-0A 7
/ B
RAT00150—(D , : 7
@ AC1510-0A (#35)| \ ,ﬁ
ACT516—0A AC1510-1A (830)| \ i )
ZMBO4016 AC1510—2A (#25) |  ZMH05002 ENROeD0E, ®.
H L AC1432-0A W
(@, ,\,z_zohaou_v / L
WAQ40013 Tlf@jx, | ft—xa300030 | ZMBO4061 AC1428—-08
R Nz;,o 501 \ AC1502-0A SN |
AC1515-2A (€25 ~ \\% / AC1503—0A H
AC1515—1A (230 W |
AC1515-0A (835 . AC1508—0A YA040130
AC1514 Jw; (825) , r./ .
AC1514—1A (830) AC1512—0A ~ \
>9mz|o> (#35) omgooowo e, \
AC1513~ o>% AC1511-2A (825) Tug /
IMBO40ES AC1511—1A (230) L. _

//,/ /
ACTE11—0A mauwv_ T

- mgzomoom
mpuoogwo
2N BNDO91210

AC1134—0C

AC3021-0A



SST-8812BL

Eobykah R LHE Name of Part i B IR T4 45 Name of Part 3 A
Part No. Q°TY Part No. Q'TY Remarks
ACI1134-0C 1kl EESS - Upper Feed Shaft Bushing -----mmosememmmmn 1 AC1514-0A BT () ------ Reller Presser Bracket (Large) ----—----- |
ACI1213-0A iR EH () ~--m- Roller Presser Assembly (Large) ---------- 1 ACI514-1A REE(rR) e Roller Presser Bracket (medium) ------ i
ACI213-1A BdRsR () - Roller Presser Assembly (medium) ------- 1 ACI1514-2A Roller Presser Bracket (Small) --------- !
ACI213-2A B ERAR (N - Roller Presser Assembly (Small) ---------- 1 ACLIS15-0A Roller Presscr Adaptor (Large) ---=----- i
AC14206-0B Pt X Upper Feed Shaft --s---comznceemmmommsnmnas 1 ACI515-1A B EE g () Reller Presser Adaptor (medium} ------ |
AC1423-0A FpEEsamIES - Upper Shaft Bushing ------semmmmrmmmnnnes 1 ACISI5-2A finsEsEE B (/)y)  Roller Presser Adaptor (Small) --------- i
AC1424-0A EAE Collar 1 AC1516-0A LT Bearing Ring ---=---==-m-=-n-- .
AC1425-0A ot i Collar 1 AC3021-0A BT EE Y - Timing Belt -----meresmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
AC1428-0B bEpled e Timing Belt Pulley ----mmmmmmessmmmmmmemee - 1 BB-0257Z i Bearing ---------=-----=nmmmmmm oo aes |
AC1429-0B [T s Belt Guiding Roller ---=-m=mr=mmmmmmmees 1 BN091210 SHRENAR - Needle Bearing -------------m---=- 1
AC1430-0A WEHEAEREEG - Helical Bevel Gear -----—mmmmsmmmreosmssmemee 1 BNHKO0609 SHHREIZE e Needle Bearing —----------=-=-mm-mssmns- L
AC1431-0A IRy - Helical Bevel Gear -—-mssmmmmemmmmmnonnes ] OBMO00020 ek Ball wmmmmmmmemmmm e o 12
AC1432-0A B e Roller Shaft -—=ssmmmmmmmmmmemnm oo menonee 1 RA100150 C BB e Retaining Ring «----m-m--m==mmmrmmoomesnss i
AC1450-0A [ Bracket ----m-emommmmmmmmam e e 1 RA100160 C T e Retaining Ring ---=m-m---mmmmmsmmmmmenoeee |
AC1H452-0A i1}y Bearing Housing --------==-==m--emssmmmmnams 1 RA300120 CEB} e Retaining Ring -------m---mmmmmmmrme oo 2
AC1453-0A g Bearing Cover - 1 WA040013 EE] - WASHEL ~mnmmmmmmmmmmwmmr oo e 3
ACI1502-0A A i ] [— Universal Joint ) XA300030 PiEiL 1 S Oil Wick o 1
ACI1503-0A FEENHY -------- Cross Pin ermemvmmnmenneaan 2 YA040130 7 P — 251 I -- 2
ACI1504-0A {HRFaRR () - Extending Rod (Quiter) -----swmmmmmmmmmmmnnn 1 YD030012 PHERE e Spring Pin -—-nrmsmmmmmmnmee oo eamnine oo 1
AC1505-0A {HRHFE () - Extending Rod ([nner) ----------mm-srssams 1 YD040010 pEEELL SPFNE Pin --mmemssmmmmmnmmmm oo I
ACI506-0A {H4EFEIETE - Extending Rod Connector —---=----------- 1 ZMA02501 L od S Screw(M2.5-0.45x2) - 3
AC1507-0A () - Clamping Plate (Upper) ----—-=mms=-=---===- 1 ZMA04005 PRER —mmmemmmmnone Serew(M4-0.754) ——-mmmmmmmmosnsemmmmaan 1
AC1508-0A HAR(T) v Clamping Plate (LOWer) ~--s-===--=--=-==== 1 ZMB04016 i+ S Screw(Md-0.7x10) ~mmmmmmmmsmennmmmenes 2
ACIL510-0A WTHEAREGEA(A)  Helical Bevel Gear (Large) ---------------- | ZMB04055 PEAE meeeees Screw(M4-0.7x5.5) -v-mmemmmmmmnm e |
ACIS10-1A (EHEAE RS ES(h)  Helical Bevel Gear (medium) ------------ 1 ZMB04061 145 A Screw(Md-0.7x8.2) wmemmmmmmmmmmnomeas |
ACI510-2A IEhEAEREER(/Y)  Helical Bevel Gear (Small) ----memrmmoenes 1 ZMC04011 73— Serew(Ma-0.7x10) wmmmswmmmmmemecnnnas |
ACI511-0A iR ( K - Top Roller {(Large) -------------ne--nmsmmmnes 1 ZMH04003 MRS —omemmeeees Screw(Ma-0.7x5) =-=m-nmmmmmmmmmnmmnommeee |
ACI51I-1A TREE() - Top Roller {medium) -----e--smmmmmmmmnoaee 1 ZMHO05002 3 Screw(M5-0.8%6) =-mnnremmmmmmmmmmmnennes 3
ACIS51I-2A HaEE(/]N) -meee Top Roller (Small) ------m--esmmmmmrmmeee 1 ZMHO06006 AR —ommemmem Serew(ME-0.75x6) =-n-mvmmmmmmmmmmeas 2
ACI512-0A BREEEMEE(HT) - Presser Shaft Seat (Front) ---+----=--=-eammr 1 ZMJ05013 : Sorew({MS-0.8X45) ~mmmmmmsrrenam e 2
ACI513-0A a8 EhEE({%) -— Roller Support (Back) -------mm----ommmeeeen 1 ZML04009 i [ S NUt(M24-0.7) w-mmmemmmmmmmmmsooimsnnm e !




L ST HEE CH LENGTH REGULATING MECHANTSM
t,wmﬂemmgmwﬁw B {Eraw L ila
,ﬂr_m,,og —ZMH05002 s
2 MAQ4006 & WB0B0002 |  ZMCO4011
ZMHO4003 IR
ST e _ -AC1281-0B AC1153—0B @ \W
_. e _ : , —XA300030 » : \
¥ Ac1125-08 ] 2 . o AGE T =l : e
Fla }wd\lﬁg 124-08 mmooooﬁv A
1JOS00% : sl i N
s 2 } }—act1116- cm cLlls S e
Z14J05002— DN = I _ ,23305
5. ! —— ZMHOB006 >o 1154-0A
BN F T 3 N BN283313 AC1157—0A
T >o:B-.om ZMJ05007 S XP800011
1128-08—¢Y " S = ZMG04027 7MB05029
& AC1125-08

) Ngzowoom @w AC1167-08B (
# s

ERFS I ~ ...,f. \.p.w __\ ‘\
ACVZ8I=0E= . 3 = & >o:mméow e AC1133-08B
ZMADBOOT— mwv | EN N WH228001. ~AC1123-08 25 AC1164—08
AC1284-0A—K}) XA300030 ¥.) _ A_ﬁ AAZO0NRD T e e
T RB200280— e _ & -7 zMB03028— ‘
£ 01282 Jw%v . ACTIZ0-08 | A ~AC1131-08B a \b%\
AC1282-04 ZMHO4003 > ﬁ ZMJI0B004 [ AC1151-0B ACT160—18
5 Pt AC1156—0B »
e : AC1160—0B(B
<> i ugmgml,\\mm\w L N G AR E-TE (®)
g AT e 205 AR S — 0
,\M REOODOAD ACT182-0B QB ACTE0 om
aﬂ A “sex | VoZIaH
A RO -0 ]
\Jm.uhﬁm; (U1% \Wh % NEIDQO\_D
ZMGO5028 : a

BT

G200

: | DG, , .
8704 T , ZMHOB01
5 N K [ 0n

ACT173-0A



SST-8812BL
G SST-8822BLgt e 3

w24 STITCH LENGTH REGULA TING MECHANISM

K% Ef £ Name of Part G el R T4k £ Name of Part ¥ it
Part No. Oy Part No. O'TY Remarks
AC1116-0B BRLER{E L  Feed Driving ECCENtIC —--mmsesemmemensommmrmeees 1 ACI284-0A T R— T A e e S
AC1121-0B SESIBEERER - Feed Driving Connecting Rod 1 AC1286-0A m.“.m.@wmm@ i R Needle Bar Frame Driving Arm ------=--— i
AC1122-0B EEhEri - Differential Drive Link -------- emmmmmmm o e 4 ACI287-0A Needle Bar Frame Connecting Rod ------ 1
AC1123-0B EEFRE - Differential Drive Link Pin =----emsmmmssmmemmmeeoos 2 BN283313 Needle Bearing ---se-msmmms=mssnsmz=me=m-s 1
AC1124-0B FEENERINGE - Differential Drive Link Pin --------- ammmmmmnnnn 1 OPP090210 O :mwﬂ .............. Q- =mmmwemmmmmmrmmmmeeme e e 1
AC1125-0B ZENEHEEE - Differential Drive Link Pin =--r--s-c---s-- me | RB200280 B C i e Retaining Tng c-sser-ssrsrmmesmsmimsmsremss -
AC1126-0B R - Feed Lever Pin --ssms-mnnrmmmmmmases SR 1 REDO0040 E AUER ceemmmmeemeooe- F-T11g <onmemrmesneosmssmemnrommnane s 2
AC1127-0B EEERENE - Feed LEVEr ~mmm-mmnmmsamnsmemmn=s - 1 RE000060 e T R 2
AC1128-0B 2Bl E RS - Feed Lever Pin -- e 1 WA040012 LN R ———_CS S %3
AC1130-0B STEERAEINE - Feed Regulating Lever ---msomcemsmmmmmesemremsass 1 WADQS0011 L1170 S S S L |
ACI131-0B =R - Eccentric Pin -=---mmmmemrmsmmmmmmnrosmsmemmosnnmes 1 WBRB060002 THSTIAEE --eeeeeeee- Spring Washer 1
ACI1132-0B sEEfmEE () - Regulating Arm Bushing (Right) ---=-vossmmmmnems i WH228001 WaShEr —msmerms wmmmnnnmmmmmrnmsnamnn o e i
AC1133-0B ZENEER (D) -- Regulating Arm Bushing (Left) ~rsmrmmmmremammmmn 1 KA300015 O] WieK mnmmemmemmmm mmsmmmsmman oo mm e 2
AC1137-0B HTFeEm - Needle Down Feeding Lever ------nsmm-=msms==mm= 1 X A300020 Ol WICK <rommmmmmermmmmmmmmmmmammmmns mmomanan 2
AC1138-0B & FigpihE - Needle Up Feeding Lever ---mressmmmmmmssemmmases 1 XA300030 5] Wick «-emmmnmmnmmmmmmmnnos smnmmmmsooanes 3
AC1150-0B s QR Feed Regulator —--r-nmrm-srmsrmsssrsammrmssmmeosssess 1 KP600011 Nl RS 1
AC1151-0B BlEghEE - Reverse Stitching Shaft Bushing -----ss=-r--mmr-es ! YADG0206 5 T, T |
AC1152-0B FIKEERENE - Reverse Stitching Lever ---w-r=s=s=rss=mm==== cemmnne 1 YD020010 G Spring Pin —-eremermsmmmssnras e ]
ACI1153-08 il - Roller Shaft i ZMA04006 oot ¥ SRS Serew(M4-0.716) -mmwmmromsmmmmmmonm o [
AC1154-0A By s Roller - - 2 ZMAQ6001 a3 RS Serew{W6-0.75%3.5) -memmmmmrmsemmmea |
AC1156-0B Spacer = 1 ZMBO05028 1 3 SRR Sorew(M5-0.8x9.5) ~rommrmmmerm s oon o |
ACI157-0A T b | ZMB05029 T E— SCrEW(MS-0 §X8) -remmmmmremormr semeeor |
ACI1158-0A Compression Spring --- 1 ZMC04011 Screw(M4-0.7x10) or-emmmmmromeamnmms 1
AC1160-0B Reverse Stitching Lever -=-r-m-=--ss--smzmzsser==s 1 ZMDO05017 Serew(MS-0 Ex50) --anmmmmmmmmsem e e i
AC1160-1B EP% ............ Reverse Stitching LLever --az-mmssmmsmmmomssroemss 1 ZMG04027 Serew(M4-0 TXE) wmmromseemmomoseemmem e |
ACI161-0B ﬁniﬂmﬂ%_ ............ Reverse Stitching Lever Shaft ------- U 1 ZMGO5028 Sorew( M350 8x2,5) mweermmmrommemsemee e |
AC1162-0B Reverse Stitching Connecting Rod ----=x-mmmnmmo 1 ZMH04001 Serew(Ma-0.7x4) mnmmsemmesmmsomn emmme e 1
AC1164-0B Reverse Stitching Catm ----smnnnmmssmoeermmmmsseomns i ZMH04003 Sorew(M4-0.755) menrmmsnmmmmsssamaner 2
ACI166-0B wﬁﬂmmm ......... Tension Spring ---------- B 1 ZMHO05002 Serew(MES-0,8X6) —-mmremmrmmmreamrommmn o 3
ACI167-0B B - Tors 5n Spring - 1 ZMHO06006 [lo2 S SER e SCreW(ME-0.T5XE) wrmmemmmmmenmmroas oo 2
AC1170-0B SHpERET - Stitch Regulating SCrew ---ssasswsznmssmsmmmsesmsos 1 ZMHO06010 ;43 SRR e SCTEW(ME-1,0K10) ammrmmeommmenm mmaeem e 2
ACI17]1-0A SIEEAEE(ES - Dial Stop Pin -ermemrmcersmrmronrmmensm s | ZMJ04005 vl RPN S Sorew(Md-0.7x12) wmmeremsrmnammsmssamea— I
ACTIT72-1A $1IEREIFES - Adjusting Hand Wheel -o-oceoenemrmmemsensensmor 1 ZMI0S001 Serew(M5-0.8x14) —memmmensmenimmrorsn=s |
ACILT3-0A SLEEGIEFRAAE - Dial Sticker ----mro-ommoeee B 1 ZMI105002 PR Serew(M5-0.8512) wemmrmsemsrmmemsnsomee s 2
ACI174-0A Sl wmmeeieess s LT ———————— 1 ZMJI05007 [ 1 E————— Serew(M5-0.8X16) wemrormmmomrmsmes oo 1
AC1279-0A $HHEER i  Needle Feed Shaft Assembly —----mmmmmmmn U 1 ZMI06004 §Bffhenamnm S Serew(ME-1.0%20) —mm-rmsmmmmmnmsomemsasee |
AC1280-0B FHEEEREEL - Needle Feed Shaft -mcmmsrormresermmem oo 1 IMK06027  BREReeeeeeee e Serew(M6-1 .0x22) wmmrmreeemmenmomroea 2
AC1281-0B pigpEEE () Bushing (Right) - - i ZMK 06030 o6+ SUUREEE Serew(M6=1.0x13) =mmareremmmmemmsmomeenooas 1
ACI282-0A e E(r) Bushing (Left) 1 ZMLO600] s = SNBSS L D f
AC1283-0B e T B I




SST-8812BL

el Bt S B g
H. o7 geoop CFHEC £ RS FEED CLUTCH MECHANTSH
AC4042-0B -]
BTW102410

%@

- AZAOMLQ

JOS0OM

m
_
A
2|

7>Cquu o>

‘ |
5 BE6000ZZ
' . | - AC3022—0A
ﬂa .~ REO00080  AC3012-0A el .
<>ow9mm .
L m AC4239—0A— oy
P AC4223~0B S
s /\% /.../
e AC4224—0B #H—7MJI0400 By AC4046—-0B
e AC1426—0B—— e
% : o ZMJ05001
| ZMBO3004 AC4220—1A P .
j N . oﬁla AC4221-0A e @ . hG
i i EV4062-0A .~ m&» BTWI102410
I 4 w
i REO00040 YAOBO120 .~ a’ BTN102402
| . e BTW102410
| AC4228~—0A s @l
W N @J/ RA300130
R AC4041-0C
W e  AC4229-0C Sy YAD45130 pal AC4526—-0B
. _,%m&A/ ) | —zMH04002 S AC4325—0B
NN D B AC4226—0A AC4233—0A AC4231-0
N @ ﬁwzmouoom o
_ \M > AC4225-0A = @J
2\ , Cay
e i e
’ Aw/ﬁjf AR 0 AC4230-0A » AC4238-0A
LSk %o —-ace220-24 @lNgmomoE
M L —7MJ04002 ZMBC3005
AC4232—0A ZMCO5007

L —AC4219-0A

AC4235-0A

e

BB6000OZZ
RAZ200260

SENO700700

ﬂllNiiomoou

AC3011-0A

WAQSQ013
ZMQ0O5002

\\\

AC3010-0A




SST-8812BL
u  SST-8822BLis g5y g & 22 #6 #6 FEED CLUTCH MECHANISM

K R A Name of Part o - N B C 5 T L Name of Part

Part No. Q'TY Part No

AC1426-0B 2 FLEMA] - Feed Driving Rod Assembly —---------—-- | AC4325-0B T e — TERT N ROl e s e _
AC3010-0A TEREAEEH --- Middle Pulley Adjusting Plate -=---=---=r=nnv ] AC4326-0B SELfHER ---------- Tenston Roller Axis -----=--=-emnv foeeas 1
AC3011-0A =l R Middle Pulley Bracket —---oommommovmnmnnaans 1 BB60O00ZZ L Bearing ----- o= mmmmmmmeo oo 2
AC3012-0A B L E— Middle Pulley Shaft --usmnmmmmmmmoeeeeemoeev 1 BN101310 Bic g Needle Bearing ----------- mmiesl s 2
AC3013-0A chRAdl A AT EG Middle Pulley ---mmmmmme e s i BTN102402 TR HEES R - Thrust Needle Bearing -----e-emm-eeoeev 2
AC3022-0A g e~ Timing Belt 1 BTW102410 TRETIHA R - Needle Bearing Race ------mm-emsmemmaen 4
ACA4040-0B e S i — Lower Feed Shaft oo ! EV4062-0A ) 4 14T A SRS 24
AC4041-0C iRFHERE (1) Feed Shafi Bushing (Right) ~-—-----nnmomeev 1 RA200260 A CiIIR -— Retuining Ring «—--svmmmsmmmmeromceees 2
AC4042-0B FEHEIERER () Feed Shaft Bushing (Middle) -=-smnmmmseeemes 1 - RA300130 filfAl C -—— Retaining Ring -----mreremmmmmmmmen oo 2
AC4043-0B IEHEEHEE (/) Feed Shaft Bushing (Left) ~---------emvoomnee- 1 RB100350 O C H1E2 - Retaining Ring ------=-mmmmmmommcoeees |
ACA4046-0B EHEERER - o L 2 RE000040 EfE e ETiNg —emmmm s s |
AC4048-0A i Sprocket ------- - 1 RE000080 E{E e E-ring «se—ommeomcmmmmmnmm e oo |
AC4219-0A EERE Split Collar ~-esmmmammmmmmmemmee oo oo 3 SENO700700 BEE ——— Rubber Plug -wm-mmeoeomommmmmc o |
AC4220-1A IR CE) - Clutch Housing {Right} ~-----------nmemmeee- 1 WANS0013 i [ WaSher —memmmemm oo 2
AC4220-2A b4 =] ey p— Clutch Housing (Left) ~---mmmmmmmmeemem s | WAQ59001 ) [ T Washer - —commmmmmmmrm e e e 2
AC4221-0A . 0 T S 2 WAL00003 L [ — O _
AC4223-0B  HJT(A) --emmer & Ty (Rl o= sememseresmensmssmmasenes 6 YAD45130 g S — i
AC4224-0B EUTUEE) —=—nrce Claw (LEf) —scrmemmescsemsmacsebommmemamememnee 6 YADS012B R PR -rememmmememeemmeme e e ememeeem e !
AC4225-0A [ ) T ——— L=t O S P ————— 2 YAD80120 P R Roller ~----— e e 12
AC4226-0A = ) Ay 2 ZMA06002 SRR sxeas s Sorev (M oA s somemsinsnie: 2
AC4227-0A EBIRECE) - Connecting Pin (Right) ----------mmsmeeeem | ZMB03004 B e Serew(M3-0.5%5.7) ==--mmmmmmrmnrnsamnaas 2
AC4228-0A SEAREH(AE) - Connecting Pin (Left) -----=-memmmmmmmemeen 1 ZMBO3005 FARE] e Serew{M3-0.5%4) —-smmmmmmmmmmane - 2
AC4229-0C 811} g Pushing Ring =--mmsmmmmmmmm e 1 ZMBO5004 o] ) [ Screw(M5-0.8x10) —~mmmmremvmonemoeeee - !
ACA4230-0A i I ZMC05007 R e Sorew{Ms-0.8x16) —romsmmmnine 3
AC4231-0A i ZMH04002 T e = SorewBU st D
ACA4232-0A L ZMH05003 . [ — e Y - 5
ACA233-0A L ZMI04001 T p—— BN 2
AC4235-0A 1 ZMJ04002 T — e (NS, ) WS - w
AC4236-0A ol —— Crank Shaft Support ~-—---—s-eemannane 1 ZMI05001 B e Screw(M5-0.8x14) ----nmmemmameminn e 2
AC4237-1A TAEE ST Lower Feed Shaft Pulley ---=----mmms oeemmeee ! ZMJ0s014 BB s Serew(M5-0.8x20) ~-m-memmmmmimme - - 2
AC4238-0A D R | ZMQ05002 o f—— i 2
AC4239-0A EHETERE - Compression Spring -------=---=-=-===-mnu---- 12



0

. SST-8312BL
- SST-8822BL

ZMC02003 P |

%

ZMC04021

)

ZVMC04021

I's

¥B103003— | -

ACB049—0A
AC6050-0D (S)
ACB050-3A (L)
L-AC6048-0D (S)
| ACB048-5A (S.T)
J AC6048-08B (L) ‘
AC6048-0A (L.T) 7
i

e

AC5053-0A
e

T i&H g TOWER FEED MECHANISM

AC6051-0B

-

ZMCOB004

ACB054—-0A
v
ZMC03009—

*mw1||>m@omolmou>

ﬁ AC6048—1D (S)
AC5048-6A (S5.T)
AC6048-18 (L)
ACBO4B-1A (LT) |

ZMJ06004

G )

WAQOB0035

St
P
a

~

ACE045—0A
AC6044-0A

@ 7MAO0S013

./.r.,

S

.\\\ ACB001—-0A

ZMHO08026
//ﬁ%ﬂ

AC6043—0A

YAO15118

ACE046-08

ﬁ/:

ZMHGB010




SST-8812BL
[ SST-88322BLT i 4l #4 4 LOWER FEED MECHANISM

TaEss  EHLHE Name of Part et TR gLl A Name of Part frd g
Part No. Q'TY Part No. Q’TY Remarks
AC6001-0A EE —emmomeeeee Feeding Wheel Support «-—--—mrsmmmmmemnen 1 AC6050-3A 1 R —— Needle Plate ------mmmsmmmmmm o me oo |
AC6040-0A  SREIFRIEEAT - Feed Wheel Sliding PIate -eemme-mmnmmeec | ACG6051-0B s S T S — _
AC6041-0A GER ----- Scraping TONGUE =-=--=x=====mm==mmmmo e 1 AC6053-0A by T Feeding Waeel Support ----------------- I
AC6042-0A ZE BRI Feed Wheel Detaining Spring -------r------- 1 AC6053-1A SRR - Feeding Wheel Support =-------=---—--- 1
AC6043-0A FI L Sprocket Axis - - 1 AC6054-0A Partition Plate -=---mmeeamm e 1
AC6044-0A =K ERE) %R - Feed Driving Gear - 1 WA060035 Washer =---mnm-emmmem e 2
AC6045-0A FEE —meemeee- 0T 1 B SR 1 XB103003 L 1
AC6046-0B i Y O T Chain Tensioning Plate -----------m-m-m-——- 1 YAOQLS118 PN soe e mm s sm s 29
AC6048-0A )0 Needle Plate Support =--=--n=nnmmmsmemmmmmmae- 1 ZMAO0S5013 Serew(M35-0.8x8.2) ---mm-mmmmmmmem e |
AC6048-0B SR e Needle Plate Support =-------wsmumneee s 1 ZMB04023 BERE - Sorew{M4-1).7xX8) ==-mmmemmmmmmmmamene e 1
AC6048-0D FHREE ---memeee Needle Plate Support ----=-=-==-===-=s-=n-ennv 1 ZMC02003 MEER e Screw(M2-0.4%5.2) —mm-emmmoeee e 2
AC6048-1A  GHEEE ---omemee Needle Plate SUPpOLt —-—--nememmemsesmememes I ZMC03005 MR mcesmecnenme Serem (M35 wasmsmmasceemtaiasnsncs |
AC6048-1B FHEE e Needle Plate Support ----- 1 ZMC03009 HEHHR e Screw(M3-01516) ~mrmmmmmmmsomeno o oeees !
AC6048-1D i — Needle Plate Support ------- 1 ZMC04021 125 3 S Screw(M4-0.7x10.5) ~=mmemmmmmemeeeeeas 2
AC6048-5A FHAREE ---me- Needle Plate Support —--=--==nmmmnmmmmeeemme- 1 ZMC08004 JEHS wmmmommnmmnn Screw(M3-1.25x16) -- 1
AC6048-6A SHRE - Needle Plate Support —-—-—ememnen 1 ZMHO6010 g Screw(M6-1.0x10) —-mmmmmmmmmmmcmeeeee 1
AC6049-0A FHREMNE ------- Needle Plate Holder ----------=snmmmmmmmeemee- 2 ZMH06026 0 Screw(M6-1.0x12) -mmemmmemmmee e |
AC6050-0D S e —— Needle Plate ------ . 1 ZMJ06004 125> S —— Screw(M6-1.0X20) ~m-nsmermmmmnsmmmme e 2
AC6050-207A  #HF - Needle Plate -------+ - - |

Ll




 SSTSBIBL ¢ g okf HOOK POST MECHANISM

GST-88228L

A (L :I-ﬁmw

Lace150-0B (L)
ACB150--50 (S.T)
ACE150-0D ()

|
|
> -

YAD40150

AC6151-0B (L)
LCB151~-0D (S)

/ ;

@—eNHK0310 (S)

o

ZMC04020
ZMC0O4028
ZMC03002

(L7
(L)
{s)

SKRTS45FG (L)

|
_
5812185100 (1) |
SKRT470-R (5) ”
|

_

!

_

_

|

|

_

|

_

A

ﬁ

|

!

|

,

w

|

w

L ACB151-0A (L.T)

bl

ACB009—2A
(L.T)

N§>o&oom_w
ZMJCB004 |

)

soooooo@g
sSo%oo\]@

ZMK05027 L

T

NZ__L_O@OOU /
P

xmémmooui

ACB156—0A 5 :
wi o

e .

- &1

ZMC03004——T

>nmafo>|]@
omgooomo‘hﬂ

AC4025— ET@ /‘.\
ZMA0B001—® i _

ACB158—DA- O

ACB009—-1A (L.T)
©&—ACB017—0A

ACB018—0A (L) _
AC6018-0D (S)

ACB030-0A (L)
ACB6030-0D (S)
ACB030-5A (S.T)

g

AC6031-0A (L)
YA032060 F
@ ACE031—5A mm 1))
Npromoa i _' : ﬁ__:__%_ YA020200
! A ACB033—0A
ZMH04015 _
ACBO35—0A P
ZMB03029 (.4
4_ ..m ZMJOB004 ZMB03004
0@12888@

@I|<<>Qmwooq

AC6002—0A (L.T)
AC6002-0B (L)
AC6002—5A (5.7)
AC6002-0D (S)

YA050120 (T)

ACB160—-0A
ACE160-5A (S)

!

ACE159—0A (T)

NZOOQOA 4




SST-8812BL
T SST-8822Bl, %5 4 & #4 # HOOK POST MECHANISM

kG R T £ 45 Name of Part Eak ¢ BAF S P Name of Part

Part No. Q'TY Part No

8812185100 Bt -mmmmmomee e Rotary Hook --------s-ssmmmmmmmmmmm e ooee l AC6160-5A 78R F A - Trimming Shaft Support ——-oeveemoo— {
AB7006-0A BT e Bobbin --------- Tt i ACTO06-0A e ez B b B i fibianmmnnmn e s bt i
AC4025-0A EHhEEn - Hock Shaft Pinion -----m-mmmmmmrosammnnnnams 1 BNI101310 IR e Needle Bearing ----m--=--=we-mm--ossnae |
AC6002-0A L - Hook Post -wmnemmmmmmmmmmmmmme oo em e oee 1 BNHKO0810 WIS e - Needle Bearing —---------=====-m-m--==- 1
AC6002-0B ZEE - Hook Post ----------- e s 1 J7006-0A HiE o worsssnsriaties BODbBiIM —cmmmromommmmmm e !
AC6002-0D 5 - Hook POst memmmmmmmemmmmmmmmmmm s oo b 17006-5A e e — Bohibinsssasct oo iinatur s, !
ACG002-5A e HOOK POSE =rmmmmessmmemmmns s o onccnsees 1 KRT1971 i £ JR—— Rotary Hook ==—rmrmmmmemmmmmemeeoee |
ACE009-1A « JHHE —memmmmmmmmmmeee o S S S — ] OBMO00020 - R Ball coecommmmee oo e 30
AC6009-2A TR - e Ol WiCK —mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo cm e | SKRT470-R i — ROtary FIOk -—ooommormememme s semns ]
AC6010-0A THEEE e 0Qil Container Assembly —-—--=m-mrosmmmnnn 1 SKRTS45FG i 7 S — Rotary Hogk «=---mmmmmmmmes s 1
AC6015-0A - pE#E ----—---- Hook Opener Eccentric Assernbly -------- 1 WAD69007 1 VWASHET =mmmmmwmmmmmm o emmmmmmm e - 4
AC6016-0A L =< Hook OPener ——---smmnmnmmsmm e 1 WGEE00006 I £ A o [ Waved Washer -—eesnnmrmmncmsommmmmms 4
AC6016-0D L] e Hook Openar - -smrmmmaseem e nmes 1 XB122003 1] o AU Felt —oecmere ey e T l
AC6016-5D o = =[O Hook Opener ----- SN 1 XB400003 Eo] R — Falt someommmum s s arsmm o 1
AC6017-0A LB - Hook Opener Guiding Block -----a-m----- 1 YAH20200 Pl nmmm s smmmmmmmmmmnn e nm RS RS SR 1
AC6018-0A IRl - Hook Opener Adjusting Post -----+===-==-- 1 YA030040 7 S—— Py e e s s i A e e S e 1
ACG6018-0D dofaipeEll - Hook Opener Adjusting Post ~------------- 1 YA030080 Bithesmnsise s e iR en sy !
AC6030-0A EEH - Hook Cover Assembly ------— SR — 1 YAD32060 Plifessssas sosssanstotsss anmsanasansmnnms !
AC6030-0D 7 ik Hook Cover Assembly ~=---------=mnmsrmcx 1 YA040150 Pin --- s - i
AC6030-5A ZEFEEH wn-ooen----- Hook Cover Assembly -----esmmrmommmmmaes 1 YA050120 Plifisaesmas somense denwanasnn ST I
AC6031-0A HE s Hook Cover 1 ZMAD4005 Serew(M4-0.7x4) —rremmmmmmmemmmannen |
AC6031-0D BE e Hook Cover ---- - 1 ZMA04006 Serew{Mid-0. TKE) wmmmmmmmmmm o e I
ACE031-5A BEHE e Hook COVEr mremssmmmmms e 1 ZMA05010 Screw(M3-0 8%8) ——nemmmm sl ) 1
ACE033-0A EEERIE - Hook Cover Hinge -------=-n-mmnmmmmmsennene 1 ZMA06001 Screw(M5-0.75%3.5) <mmmmemmmmem e 2
ACG6035-0A = Spring Plate - I ZMBO03004 ot S ——— Serew(M3-0.585.7) cmmmmmmmmmnn s 2
AC6150-0B ZEHNEE - Hook adaptor ---- 1 ZMB03029 252 S — Serew{M3-0.5X3) mrmmmmmmmmmmmnsne e !
AC6150-0D EHlEE e Hook adaptor ---------====n--mmmssmmmmmm-ocee 1 ZMC03004 ot 7 S — Serew{M3-0,5K6) wmmmmammmmomninasne !
ACG6150-5D SEHNGE - Hook adaptor -- 1 ZMC04014 BEES omemmemcmmmnne Screw(Ma-0.7X 10} wmammmm o momemee 2
ACH151-0A B -ememmneee- Hook Driving Shaft -----asemmrmmnmmmmmeas 1 ZMC04020 0 Screw(Ma4-0.Tx30) -—memmmom oo o i
AC6151-0B E 2 Hook Driving Shaft -------------ansmmmmamav 1 ZMC04026 i Screw{M4-0.7x1 7.5} ~owmmmrmmome e }
ACoH151-0D S - Hook Driving Shaft -emmseomammmscommeneaas 1 ZMC035002 o R — Serew(MS-0 8x20) ~xeremmoeneommaee o i
AC6156-0A EhEE - Hook Driving Shaft Bushing ---- —-------- | ZMH04015 5 Screw(Ma-0 TRE) —mremmemmom e e o 2
AC6157-0A FREREAER e Ball Rage -----sm-mmmmommeoee e | ZMHO06003 o8+ A — Screw(M6-1 0x10) mrrmmmmmmseemmmene o 2
AC6158-0A IEHEEE e Pivoting sk -emmmmesmresmmmssmmmmmemn e 1 ZMJ06004 ;25 A ——— Screw(M8-1 0%x20) —-nnrmmmeme- B 4
AC6159-0A Y1718 T 527458 Trimming Shaft Support Assembly ------- | ZMEK 05027 BEEg ommmemeeeee SCrew(M5-0 8X14) wnememms S 2
AC6160-0A 1778 F ks - Trimming Shaft Support -----ssssm--mmmmm- 1



t

SST-8812BL

e SST-8822BL

p——2ZMK04023
| AC3110-5A (S)

@I%m:oro\/ (L)
ZMJC 400! |

ﬁWILIN§>OmOON
AN

ZMAO4006
ZMAQB002

AC6108-0A (L)
ACB108-5A (S)

ACB117—5A (S)
ag——AC6117-0A (L)

A T
G > m_m ——ACB118=0A (L) |
1 ﬁ_w ACB118—5A (S) ﬂ_, REOGOOED

@l»o@:m 0A

ACB111—0A (L)

bR ke THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

ACB8100—2A

————ACB100—-0A

ZMC03005
AC1039—-0A

ZMQO4021
AC4411-0A

ZMCO3009

ACET11-5A (S) ! 5
. Q AC4015-0A : ¢
ZMC0200% 0 Aol RCO80050 .
M7 7te |
\ // AC4414-0A> |
ZMHO8009——8 |
L ACB115-0A m W |
AC4417—0A s >Q§u QA ZMJOB025 _
ZMB03034 J
.\
ZMJ05002 .~
2. AC4459-0A .~
ZMLO3002—8. -

ZMJ0200

2 ~ .
Lwﬁr @Lsxmomoom

ZMHOB006 e

B—ZMHOB006

ACB08B0—-0A
REO00040

P -
ACBT14~1A (L)—(2
ACE114=5A @
YA0B0175-—



SST-8812BL
K SST-$822BL £ 45 #4 #& THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

T AR5 pRC A Name of Part i B4R T A5 Name of Part e fEE
Part No. Q'TY Part No. Q'TY Renmarks
ACL1039-0A R HI M -~ Magnet Attracting Block ------mmmmmmmmmmmooes 1 ACB100-0A B BTN Tension Relcase Solenoid Assembly -- !
ACAD15-0A Y yEg - Thread Trimuming Cam ----ss=-m--m-m-m=mn2n= 1 ACS8100-1A B - Solenoid --rmem=mmmmmmmmsnreemm e m s e i
AC4411-0A T EERE  Solenoid Bracket 1 AC8100-2A TR I15% --—- Solenoid Housing oo i
AC4413-0A H SR - Roller SUppOrt =---=s==xm-mmmmmsssmnnncmnnneo 1 RCO80050 ol 1; - QRN o ), - R |
AC4414-0A %488 Thread Trimming Cam Follower ----------- 1 RE000040 E {1 - g |
AC4415-0A HISERENE - Knife Driving Rod ---r--rommmrsemomommmmmneees 1 RE000060 B e E-[iN =msmm-mmrmmmrmosmmmmmmmmmen oo nnans !
AC4417-0A RI{EHEE - Extension Spring ----------=-==smmmmrmzomnonns 1 WH208008 i WaSher —-cmnemsmmmssmnmommmmmmm o inmmm e 1
AC4459-0A Y74 - Trimming Anin Guide mmn i s ) YA060175 L R Pin - - e 1
AC6108-0A LENTIEE - Trimming Knife Holder ------------v-nnnnom- 1 ZMA04006 WEER -ememmmmmmmen Screw(MA-0.TXE) =--mmmmmmmmrmeinmmmmnns 1
AC6108-5A TEENTIRE - Trimming Knife Holder —--m--rmmmmmmvmaoes 1 ZMA06002 A Screw{M6-0.75%4,5) =mwrmmmmmmmenmommnas 2
AC6110-0A FEENT] --m-eee _- Movable Knife =-=sm-meemmmmmmessommmmnonone o 1 ZMB03034 s Screw(M3-0.5x20) —mrmmmmmmmmmm e |
AC6110-5A FEENT] oo T TILD e SSTE 1 ZMC02002 BEfd <moemmmmcecene SCIEW(M2:0 AKA) anmemrmosrmnenormee _
AC6111-0A iy - L P e | ZMC02005 L S & e D, A s s 2
AC6111-5A Eeyrr] Fixed Knife 1 ZMC03005 S e, 2
AC6114-1A ITEE - Trimming AT --------=c-smsmssnsmsmmsmnnsses 1 ZMCO03009 oS Screw(M3-0.556) ---emmmmmemmnmmnmaans 1
AC6114-5A VTR TrHNMING AT == -m=nmmssmammmmmmmmmmmmmaseees 1 ZMHO06006 ot Screw(M5-0.73%6) ~mmmmmrmmnnen e y:
ACG6115-0A JEEH) 7JEY --- Movable Knife Driving shaft ------------mom- 1 ZMHO0800% BB - Serew(MB8-0.75X8) wmrr-mmmrmmmmmnmen o &
ACH115-5A SEGHY)JTHH - Movable Knife Driving shaft ~----------nnoo 1 ZMJ04001 PEIE oo Serew(M4-0.TxB) --mmnmmmmmmmm e 2
ACE116-0A HIJJHEEE - Driving Shaft Bushing ---------ssmnmmmmmeene : ZMI05002 : Screw(M5-0.8x12) ~--nmrmmmmeees e 2
AC6117-0A TR oo Thread gripping Spring -----—--n-s<---===- | ZMJI0s011 ety T LR N | 3
ACGE117-5A AR - Thread gripping Spring ---«-r=-===--=-=-m-ze-- 1 ZMJI06025 S Screw(M6 - 1.0x16) mmnrmemmrmmmneameas #
ACEI18-0A [FETIEE - Fixed Knife SUpport --=---nnmmmmmmmmssmssnn— ! ZMK04023 L Screw(Mid-0.7x4.2) weemromsmmmnoen s i
ACOTLB-5A EE T e Fixed Krife Support ------w-m-nmsemmnommns 1 ZML030062 = UM 30,5 mmmmrmmmemmomom oo moee !
ACBOBO-0A Yl Bk --- Thread Trimming Solenoid ----------------m- 1 ZMQ04021 PEBR mmommmnene Serew(MA4-0.7x6] —=nrmmmmrmmmemonnae g



| SST-8812BL e
" SST-8820BL

ZMJOS007——gb

ACB150-0A

b AC1342-0B

ACB140-—0A—

4 DRIVE CONTROL COMPONENTS

ZMBO5004

ACB150—0A—— [

AC4335-08

ACB048—~0A

"’/ ,/ﬁw AC4321-08

VJT628088 szomoow11m

NKDO#OMTIIW

AC4334—08

MHOB

002

ZMD040089

AC4322-0A

ZMBC40083

wmmAu%

8

—0A

-

5~

ZMB05003

RUZ0OUC-0

800-7C




SST-§812BL
L SST-8822BL @ &7 4 % {4 DRIVE CONTROL COMPONENTS

AR T4 % Name of Part 13 BEHRG L 545 Name of Part g i
Part No. Q'TY Part No. Q'TY Remarks
800-7C TR wmmmemm- Positioning Sensor 1

ABR8134-0A LR - Sensor Magnet ---w-eeessmsmmmmmmnne . 1

AC1342-0B BgeE - Insulating Spacer -------=--r-nr-smnssrmseomaas 2

ACI343-0B  iFft O TS 2

AC1344-0B frigtRzEE --- PCB Cover -----—-- |

AC4320-0B EZEEEMH --- Motor Bracket A 1

AC4321-0B BT --- Motor Pulley -——-- - -- 1

AC4322-0A R A oo Timing Belt ---m-emmmemmesemome oo oo 1

AC4334-0B o oAt E——————— 3

AC4335-0B TREE - Belt COVer --mmrmsmsmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmocasmmmmomae 1

AC8048-0A BRSEH memmnen Wiring PCB - = I

ACE140-0A EatmEt - Push Button Panel -—---sssmmmmmmmmmmemsmnnasn- 1

ACEL14]1-0A 8 ESENR - Push Button Panel Bracket --------merreommev 1

ACB150-0A {ElEEIES4E - Reverse Stitching Button Assembly -------- i

AC8160-0A EIREZE -—--- Servo Motor 1

RU20UC-0 Bl E = - Cable Clamp 1

VIT62808B iR ---—-—-- Crimp Terminals ------—---nmmer-mmmnmmomaes 8

WA060028 A Washer ---- : e 2

ZMB04009 1655+ I Screw(M4-0.7x6) - 2

ZMB04023 [ico5 > R Screw(M4-0.7x6) 2

ZMBO05003 b Screw(M5-0.8x7) 1

ZMBO05004 2 Screw(MS5-0.8x10) =-r--mmnmmmmmmmmmmmnnnnnnnee 2

ZMD(4009 HBEL e eeeem Screw(M4-0.7x6) 3

ZMHO06002 BRER —mmmmmmmen Screw(M6-1.0X7.5) -==--ammmmres 2

ZMJ05007 1 Screw(M5-0.8%16) -----—---rsnrzmmmmmmamannnee 4 .
ZMJ06004 Lt Screw(M6-1.0x20) «-smmmmmmmmmmmmnnnnanasnen 2

ZMQ04021 ok S Screw(M4-0.7X6) -----=--===nmmmmmmmmmmmmmnmnn 2

h



oy [-88128L I
M. mmﬂmmmmwb%mkmzmm%%ﬁv OiL LUBRICATING COMPONENTS

7MBO4011———@&_

ZMC0401]

RUZOUCO5
G

-

AC13/3-0B—

XA300410

P

v
8> XP 300330
AC1375--03
ZMHOB003 A
YAD47110—SD 3 XP500850
~ AC1374-0B :
AASHERED ZMHO4012
Pras
J//lll\
XP 300240 e
tn
XA500950 RU20UC—-3
,ﬁ
& 7uBo40




SST-8812BL
M SST-8822BL 938 i % {4 OIL LUBRICATING COMPONENTS

TS L Name of Part i EHRs TpE 4R Name of Part JES O
Part No. Q'TY Part No. - o Q’TY Remarks
ACIL361-0B EEsE - O] FESEIVOIT —nmmesmmmmmmmmmmmaroommsm e 1
ACI1362-0B WEHEE 0il Tube AQapLor ~--——ss=mm=<z=mmrmns o mcsses ]
AC1373-0B R - Oi] Tube Shield -----mmmmrmmmmmmm s mmmm o |
AC1374-0B e - Oil Tube JOInt —mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s ams o 1
ACI1375-08 S S— N — 4
ACAI62.0A  BIRETE - Cable Holder —ewrrmmemmmmsrosrmmsesns ceocacn |
RU20UC-3 BOSBEESE --- Cable Clamp ---mmmmmmmmmsmmmmmmmmomsse oo oo 1
RU20UCO5 Bl [E 24 - Cable Clamp —----nnnmmmosmmmmmommnnsorooossnses 1
XA300280 e R —— |
XA300400 o S —— = 1
XA300410 1l WACK -mmmmmrmmmmmrmmemmemem cm oo sm o 1
XAS500950 O] WAGK ~mrmmms wmmmmmmmmmmms cmmmm mm e 1
XP300240 il TUBE mrrrmmmmmm cmmmmm e s n oo 1
XP300260 il TUDE —vmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmmm s e 1
XP300330 T S TN R . |
XP500850 Ol TUDE —mmmmmmmm e mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
YA047110 R Blne s
ZMB04011 T T P >
ZMC04011 PG o Screw(M4-0.7x10) =mmmemrmmmmnrmmmmmmmmmeeen o i
ZMH04012 ok SCreW(M4-0.7X20) ——cnrmemmmememomemememros ]
ZMH06003 a8 Serew(M6-1,0X7.5) ==mmzemmemnramrmmmmon s 1
ZMQ04021 27 S — SCrEW(MA-0.TG) -mrmmememnenomnemrm s 2



SSI-8SIZBL ,
N .g§7-g920p] AT TABLE SETTING ATTACHMENT

—7MBU4063 a’
el w; MTOS00S 7017-08 , SErEI G
'021—0B AC7022-0C W @owogwigm (tt) ZMQ04021
ZMT04019 w( AN ,wwp

. J7024—

-l

._vﬁ

OA— _ ‘ ,
lg, \ XP 40001 3—
, AC7024—0A

ZMJ04007

ACT7038—0A

S ZMA05002

ot

,/@

~d
PD1284—0A

AC7039-0A

ZMD0O6004

A——7MQO4021

oD
&

——AC7016—-0B

~.

AC7035—0A
AC7057-0

AC7028-C0A
ACT7028--08

ZMJ06004

\\.
St
L
.
e

ACT7033—0A \\\\ ZMDOB012

5100345200 ZMDOB00

ACT7015--04
AC7015-08

ACT7015-0C 5100341300

A0 Pty H

rm_%_
ZMTO3009



SST-8812BL

N ~SST-8822B1 & #% fic {4 TABLE SETTING ATTACHMENT -
T A BT 45 T 548 Name of Part B EEIRS R C Name of Part FETE T+
Part No. 0Ty Part. Ne G’TY Remarks
5100341900 TS - Knee Lever ROd -wrmrm-mrummmmemsssresesss 1 AC7036-0A T P ROTIET ~oemmmmemmsmmammmeermmmm e o s o
5100345100 WIS 28 - Knee Platg ------ssmmmmessmmsro oo emme oo 1 ACT037-0A eI - ROIlEr AXi§ =nnimemmrmmmmnsmmmmmmmmmmsm e t

5100345200 BlEZ2Z8 - RELAINET = -mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s mmam somsmnmo o 1 ACT038-0A Wi gi B -~ Knee Lifter Stop ----emermmmmmmeomro oo - i

5100345300 By - RUDBDBEE —mmmmmrm mmmmmmmme o m e o 1 ACT039-0A g - Torsion Spring -----=----------- -- !

5100345400 = K - Knee Cushion -—-----m-m-m-m-mmmmmemmmmossememe 1 EY7026-0A B e Rubber Cushion —----=-mmmmmmmmmmommmmmnn 2

AT012-4A S e Qil Collector - - i 17024-0A EEH - Rest Wood Post ~---m-mmemmmmmmmmommmneee !

AC1341-0B o R — 4 PDI284-0A DA T | R ——- |

ACT015-0A T — Oil Pan i RE000040 o0 R Y SRS 2

AC7015-08 S RN 1§ JE PR I XP400013 . R— VNPT, U S M,

ACT015-0C N — 0il Pan . e 1 ZMADS002 T p— e SCrew(M3-0.8x4 5) werrremennaseeeon |

AC7016-0B R - Belt COVED =m-mnmnmmmmmammmmmmmmmmm —mmmmms o me e 1 ZMB04063 et Serew(M4-0.7x25) =mmmmmmmmmmmsm s 2

AC7016-1B e k) - Belt Cover (Upper) =-----=-sr=mmmmmmmnsrscsoms 1 ZMB06023 BRR e Screw(M6-1.0x8) mmmeemmmmmorsanmoaaans 2

ACTO17-08B TR () - Belt Cover (Back) ----rmrmrsroem-ooseaemmeee- | ZMD06004 T p— B L H1, S0 P —— 2

AC7017-1B T (1R - Belt Cover (Back) ---sn-nrmmmmmsmmmmrommnnnoas | ZMD06012 i Serew(M6-1.0x11.6) --rmsmmmmmmnmmmoeene 1

AC7021-0B (%4180 - Head Hinge ----mwm--ovmrmmmmmmmssomsen s s oo P ZMJ04001 ot Serew{M4-0,7x8) ~-mmmmmmmmmmmoemmmeos i

AC7022-0C IBIREE —-oeee- Rubber Hinge —«==--=-=smmnrmmmmmmssmmoememea 2 ZMJI06004 TERR --mmmmmemememn Serew(M6-1.0820) -=mmmmmsmmmsmmmommroee i

AC7024-0A FEIR A4S - Hncoder Support ----ssmremsmomoomsssnmmomsnsoo I ZML04002 = NUt(Me=0.7) mmmmmemmmmmmmmmnmmnconammnas 1

ACT025-0A e Head Rest WoQd -=-mnr--omsmmmmmmmmsamomnnens 1 ZMQ04021 BEAR --mmmmeene- Screw(Mad-10.7X0) -mmmmmmrmemmmmmen oo 8

AC7028-0A I 11 1 e | ZMT03009 By R I PP —— 8

AC7028-0B S SR Tilt Table -1 ZMTO04001 r ) — T ——— 3

ACT7028-2A 1B - Rubber Hinge Support Plate —------zmmseme 1 ZMT04010 FHELT ~---r---- WOOd SErEW —mmmmmmmemmmmmmmm s 2

ACT033-0A fdhg - Knee Lifter Shaft ------=e-ssmmemmmmmnmenomnnoes 1 ZMTO05001 AARET —---mmmem- Wood SErew -—-emmmmmmmmmmomeme s msn oo 5

ACT034-0A WEEEE -~ Knee Lifier Joint ---e-wmmmmmmmmsromseseommme 1 ZMT05003 AAFET - Wood SCrew --—mmmm-mmrmmmmmnmmmansmsonss 2

ACT035-0A PR - Knee Lifter Arm -~ 1



. SSL881ZBL
~ SST-8822BL

. Z
S mmmw“\

TLAO30
CORCNE
@mw%ﬁw o

=0 &=
ACT006-0A (L.7)
J7006-54 (L)
ABT7006--0A (S.T)
J7006-0A (S)

lﬁwbowqwo¥©b

—IMBO5008

ffi{f ACCESSORIES

AC7047-0A

=)
&
TL )

A7010—-2A

A7010-1A

A7010-0A

J7050-0A

J7050~1A
(8822B1)



SST-8812BL

9QT-8822BL mt 44 ACCESSORIES

THks FHESE Name of Part i EHRS At 4 Name of Part
Part No. Q'TY Part No. B
ATO0L0A  EEEE - VMYl COVER —orememrmmmmmemnmsm e s anece 1 %
AT010-0A PREEFET(/1N) - Screw Driver (Small) ----omeomesnmommsnee ]

ATO10-TA AL F-(1) -~ Screw Driver (Medium) =---mmmmsmmmmmsmoe 1

AT010-2A W S5 fBF () ----  Screw Driver (Large) ----mnmsss=--ssmnoo 1

ATO12-1A R - Oilier - . N 1

AT7040-0A Megmsaen .. Bobbin Winder ----mmmeoeremsmmmsme st 1

ABT7006-0A HeF —mmmmmmnmne Bobbin e emmmmmmrmmemmmmeee s mmane 4

ACT006-0A B —mmmmmeenmmoen BObbiN «emmnmmmemmmmmmnmmnn e 4

ACT047-0A Wk - mm- Setting Pin —---r-smmmmmmmmssnnmssmmmemnmenee 1

ACTI70-0A ;B - Edge Guide —-mmm—smsremmmrmmemmromerme e 1

INDPX5#16 Gt oo es Needle —-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmsmmmmmmmmsnemnmmens 4

17006-0A L S I 4

17006-5A 1 S R —— 4

J7050-0A FREE e Thread Stand -----=-mm-mmresmmmmmmssmemmes 1

17050-1A L — Thread Stand 1

TLAGI3 NEEFE - Hexagonal Wrench b3 ---zmmmmmmmoee 1

TLAO20 ANAWE - Hexagonal Wrench 2.0mum —-s-ms-nmmems 1

TLAOZS NEEF - Hexagonal Wrench 2.5mm -=----—s=-==-= 1

TLAG30 A fgF - Hexagonal Wrench 3.0mim ------====r====- 1

TLAD40 SEEFE - Hexagonal Wrench 4.001m ----=-=m-mmeooe- 1

TLAOS0 AERTF - Hexagonal Wrench 5.0mm -------------= 1

TLCO1S (EFRI A fEMRE  Straight Hexagonal Driver 1.5mm ------- 1

TRBOTx08 B - Open-End Wrench «---rsw-msammwesomseee 1

ZMBO5008 BEER —-mmmmmnee- Sorew(MS-0.8x12) -wwrnrmsmmsemmmrsnnamons 2

=

O T \wm_ﬁ:wrm .

-

™

L..—.
Pz



S5T-§812BL

P .ﬁ B82IBLA #r o Al 9L B we ¥t NUMERICAL Em?L;mH
e =

B# T 958 AH  |E4ms A T A B o B# T fEikeg g

PAGE w.;,___w NO. PAGE PARTS zo. PAGE PARTS  NO, PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE

28 ACI023-0A _ 3 AC1061-2A 6 AC1121-0B 14 ACI174-0A 14

b i 102404 8 ACI063-0B AC1122-0 14 AC1180-0A 10

28 ACIC25-0A 8 AC1064-0A 6 AC1123-0B 14 AC1181-0A 10

28 ACT025-24 8 AC1064-1A 5 AC1124-0B 14 AC1183-0A 10

28 A S?E 8 AC1064-2A 6 AC1125-0B 14 AC1184-0A 10

24 AC1025-1A 8 AC1065-0A 6 ACL126-0B 14 AC1185-0A 10

20 AC1027-0A | 3 AC1065-0B 6 AC1127-0B 14 AC1188-0B 10

8 ACIO27-6A 8 AC1065-1A 6 AC1128-0B 14 AC1189-0A 10

8 AC1029-0A | 3 AC1066-0A 5 AC1130-0B 14 AC1190-0A 10

30 AC1030-0A | 8 AC1067-0A 6 AC1131-0B 14 AC1193-0B 10

30 AC1G31-0A 8 AC1067-1A 6 AC1132-0B 14 AC1194-0B 10

& A7010-1A 30 AC1033-0A 8 ACL067-2A 5 AC1133-0B 14 AC1195-0B 10
IAT7010- # 30 AC1034-0A 8 AC1070-0A 5 AC1134-0C 12 AC1196-0A 10
W,&,ﬂo: 30 ACL034-1A 8 AC1070-1A 6 AC1137-0B 14 ACI1197-0A 10
12 98 AC1034-3A 8 AC1074-0A 6 AC1138-0B 14 ACI1200-0A 10
4045 30 AC1034-4A 8 ACL075-207B 6 AC1140-0B ) AC1203-0A 10
B7006-0 20 AC1035-3A o AC1076-0A 5 AC1150-0B 14 AC1204-0A 10
B7006-04 30 AC1035-4A 8 ACI1081-0A ), AC1151-0B 14 AC1205-0A 10
._,azw_p-ﬁ,__.\_, 24 AC1036-0A 8 AC1082-0A 7 AC1152-0B 14 - ||aC1206-0A 10
AC1010-0¢ 2 AC1037-0A 8 AC1083-0A 6 AC1153-0B 14 ACI207-04 10
ACTOI2-0A 2 AC1038-0B 8 AC1090-0A 6 ACT1154-0A 14 AC1208-0A 10
(ACI012-08 2 ACIO3E34A 8 AC1091-0A 6 AC1156-0B 14 HACI1209-0A 10
ACI013-0B 2 AC1038-4A 8 AC1092-0A 6 AC1157-0A 14 ACI1211-0A 10
s:: 00 2 ACI039-0A 28 AC1093-0A 6 ACI1158-0A 14 ACIT12:04: 10
.> 014-0B 2 AC1040-0B £ ACI1095-0A 6 AC1160-0B 14 WEIDT3 0/ e
: )-0A 8 AC1040-1B 8 AC1100-0B 4 AC1160-1B 14 ACI1213-1A i
_m:t.%r,., 8 AC1041-0A 8 AC1103-0A 4 AC1161-0B 14 ACI2E3 24 12
(AC1020-24 8 AC1042-0A 8 AC1104-0B 4 AC1162-0B 14 ACTZI4TA 10
:/q 1020-3A 8 AC1042-3A 8 AC1104-0D 4 AC1164-0B 14 ACI218-0A 10
Al _8 44 AC1043-0A 8 AC1104-1B 4 AC1166-0B 14 ACI219-0A 10
: 8 AC1044-0B g AC1105-0A 4 AC1167-0B 14 ACI219-1A 10
HA ;,_ 8 AC1060-0A & ACTI033A 4 AC1170-0B 14 AC1219-2A 10
1AL 3 AC1050-0B 6 AC1105-4A 4 AC1171-0A 14 AC1223-0A 10
mp_. 8 AC1061-0 6 ACI1106-0A 4 ACTL72:1A 14 AC1225-0A 10
JAC 8 AC1061-1A 6 ACl1116-0B 14 AC1173-0A 14 ACT227-0A 10




SNT-881ZBL
P SST-8820BL 2 44 5545 $i1 B $ 44 22

NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

T At IR R # T AF 5 R | TR A¥ T BE 4 A A IEEE B %
PARTS NO. PAGE  |[PARTS NO. PAGE  |PARTS NO. PAGE  |PARTS NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE
AC1241-0B 2 AC1452-0A 12 AC1534-2B 8 AC4227-0A 16 AC6010-0A 20
AC1279-0A 14 ACI453-0A 12 ACI535-0A 8 AC4228-0A 16 AC6015-0A 2
AC1280-0B 14 AC1502-0A 12 ACIS536-0A g AC4229-0C 16 AC6016-0A 20
ACI1281-0B 14 ACL1503-0A 12 AC1537-0A 8 AC4230-0A 16 AC6016-0D 20
ACI1282-0A 14 ACI1504-0A 12 AC3010-0A 16 AC4231-0A 16 AC6016-5D 20
AC1283-0B 14 ACI505-0A 12 AC3011-0A 16 AC4232-0A 16 AC6017-0A 20
ACI1284-0A 14 ACI506-0A 12 AC3012-0A 16 AC4233-0A 16 AC6018-0A 20
AC1286-0A 14 AC1507-0A 12 AC3013-0A 16 AC4234-0A 4 AC6018-0D 20
AC1287-0A 14 AC1508-0A 12 AC3021-0A 2 AC4235-0A 16 ACO6023-0A Z
AC1320-0B 4 ACIS10-0A 12 AC3022-0A 16 . JJAC4236-0A 16 AC6024-0A 2
AC1322-0A 4 ACI510-1A 12 AC4010-0B 4 AC4237-1A 16 AC6024-0D 2
AC1324-0B 4 ACIS1C-2A 12 AC4014-0A 4 AC4238-0A 16 AC6030-0A 20
ACI1325-0B 4 ACI511-0A 12 AC4015-0A 22 AC4239-0A 16 AC6030-0D 20
ACI326-0B 4 ACI511-1A 12 AC4025-0A 20 AC4240-0A 4 AC6030-5A 20
AC1327-0B 4 ACI511-2A 12 AC4026-0A 4 AC4320-0B 24 AC6031-0A 20
AC1341-0B 28 ACI1512-0A 12 AC4040-0B 16 AC4321-0B 24 AC6031-0D 20
AC1342-0B 24 AC1513-0A 12 AC4041-0C 16 AC4322-0A 24 AC6031-5A 20
ACI1343-0B 24 ACI514-0A 12 AC4042-0B 16 AC432540B 16 AC6033-0A 20
AC1344-0B 24 ACI1514-1A 12 AC4043-0B 16 AC4326-0B 16 AC6035-0A 20
AC1361-0B 26 ACI1514-2A 12 AC4046-0B 16 AC4334-08 24 AC6040-0A 18
AC1362-0B 26 ACI515-0A 12 AC4048-0A 16 AC4335-0B 24 AC6041-0A 18
AC1373-0B 26 ACIS515-1A 12 AC4080-0A 2 AC4362-0A 20 AC6042-0A 18
AC1374-0B 26 ACI515-2A 12 AC4081-0A 2 AC4411-0A 2 AC6043-0A 18
AC1375-0B 26 ACI1516-0A 12 AC4082-0A 2 AC4413-0A 22 AC6044-0A 1§
AC1420-0B 12 ACI1524-0A 8 AC4130-0A 4 AC4414-0A 22 ACE045-0A 18
AC1423-0A 12 ACI1525-0A 8 ACA4131-04 4 AC4415-0A 22 AC6046-08 18
ACI424-0A 12 AC1526-0A 8 AC4133-0A 4 AC4417-0A 22 AC6048-0A 18
ACI425-0A 12 AC1527-0A 8 AC4219-0A 16 AC4459-0A 22 AC6048-08 18
ACI426-0B 16 ACI1528-0A 8 ACA4220-1A 16 AC6001-0A 18 ACo6043-0D 18
AC1428-0B 12 ACI529-0A 8 AC4220-2A 16 AC6002-0A 20 AC6048-1A 18
AC1429-0B 12 AC1530-0B 8 AC4221-0A 16 AC6002-0B 20 AC6048-1B 18
AC1430-0A 12 AC1531-0A 8 AC4223-0B 16 AC6002-0D 20 AC6048-1D 18
AC1431-0A 12 AC1532-0A 8 AC4224-0B 16 AC6002-5A 20 AC6048-5A 18
ACl432-0A 12 ACI1533-0A 8 AC4225-0A 16 AC6009-1A 20 ACO048-6 A 18
AC1450-0A 12 AC1534-1B 8 AC4226-0A 16 AC6009-2A° 20 AC6049-0A 18

(%]




34

gs7-8808L .
P, oor-§empl A0 14 3% 45 91 R SLH AR

NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

TAE IS s TR B (| BHRA FH | TR ¥ (\FERAS A%
PARTS  NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE  |PARTS NO. PAGE ARTS  NO. PAGE  |PARTS NO. PAGE
ACE050-0D 18 ACTO06-0A 30 BB600OZZ 16 RA200260 16 WA040012 14
AC6050-207TA 18 ACT015-0A 28 BB6004ZZNR 4 RA300120 12 WA040013 12
AC6050-3A 18 ACTI5-0B 28 BB-608VV 6 RA300130 16 WA040027 6
AC6051-0B 18 ACT015-0C 28 BB608ZZ 4 RB100350 16 WA050011 8,14
AC6053-0A 18 AC7016-0B 28 BB6204ZZNR 4 RB200080 4,14 WAODS0013 16
AC6053-1A 18 ACTOl6-1B 28 BB-62422C 6 RC080050 22 WA050020 8
AC6(54-0A 18 AC7017-0B 28 BB-625ZZ 12 REO00030 8,10 WA059001 16
AC6108-0A 22 AC7017-1B 28 BD101210 10 RE000040 8,10,14,16, ||WA060020 10
ACG6108-5A 22 AC7021-0B 28 BN091210 12 22,28 WAD60028 24
ACH110-0A 22 AC7022-0C 28 BN101310 16,20 RE000050 10 WAO060035 2,18
AC6110-5A 22 ACT7024-0A 28 BN283313 14 REOQ0060 6,14,22 ||[WA069007 20
AC6111-0A 22 ACT025-0A 28 BNHK0609 12 RE000080 16 WA080023 6
AC6111-5A 27 ACT028-0A 28 BNHKO0810 20 RU20UC-0 24 WA100003 16
AC6114-1A 22 AC7028-0B 28 BTN102402 16 RU20UCHS5 26 WA200001 4
AC6114-5A 22 ACT028-2A 28 BTW102410 16 RU20UC-3 26 WB051001 10
AC6115-0A 22 ACT033-0A 28 EV4062-0A 16 SEN0700700 2,16 WB060002 14
AC6H115-5A 22 ACT034-0A 28 EY7026-0A 28 SENO0880750 2 WwC200002 4
AC6H116-0A 22, ACT7035-0A 28 INDPx5#16 6,30 SEN1050500 2 WG000006 20
AC6H117-0A 22 ACT036-0A 28 J7006-0A 20,30 SEN1350450 2 WH208008 22
AC6117-3A 22 ACT037-0A 28 J7006-5A 20,30 SEN1470701 2 WH228001 14
AC6118-0A 22 ACT7038-0A 28 17024-0A 28 SEN1550750 2 WH242001 4
AC6O118-5A 22 ACT7039-0A 28 J7050-0A 30 SKRT470-R 20 XA200015 6
AC6150-08 20 ACT047-0A 30 J7050-1A 30 SKRTS545FG 20 - [|XA300015 14
AC6150-0D 20 AC7170-0A 30 KRT1971 20 TLAOL3 30 XA300020 14
ACO150-5D 20 ACR048-0A 24 OBM00020 12,20 TLAQ20 30 XA300030 12,14
ACH151-0A 20 ACR080-0A 22 OBM00040 4 TLAO25 30 XA300250 6
AC6151-08 20 ACB100-0A 22 OPP0052240 3 TLAO30 30 XA300280 26
AC6151-0D 20 ACB100-1A 22 OPP0058190 8 TLA040 30 XA300400 26
AC6156-0A 20 ACB100-2A 22 OPP00601 8 TLAOS0 30 XA300410 26
ACE157-0A 20 ACBII0-0A 2 OPP0193400 8 TLCO15 30 XAS500950 26
AC6158-0A 20 AC8120-0A 2 OPP090210 14 TRB0O7x08 30 XB103001 6
ACOH159-0A 20 AC8140-0A 24 PD1284-0A 28 VIT62803B 24 XB103003 18
ACG6160-0A 20 AC8141-0A 24 RA100150 12 WA030001 8 XB122003 20
ACO160-5A 20 ACB150-0A 24 RA100160 12 WA039001 10 XB400003 20
ACT006-0A 20 AC8100-0A 24 RA200220 4 WA040009 8 XB400066 6




557-88120L

P o57-g820BL T 4+ 55 4% 01 B %4 72

NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

e ST R | T¢kas | H#t |T4ues ¥ |E#ds Hit  zebones CECE
PARTS  NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE  |PARTS NO, PAGE |
XB400067 6 ZMA04006 14,20,22 ||ZMB06023 10,28 ZMH04012 26 ZMK (6030 14
XP300125 6 ZMAO05002 28 ZMC02002 22 ZMHO04015 20 ZML03001 10
XP300240 26 ZMAO05010 20 ZMC02003 18 ZMHO05002 8,12,14 JZMLO03002 22
XP300260 26 ZMAQ05013 18 ZMC02005 22 ZMH05003 16 ZML04002 28§
XP300330 26 ZMA06001 14,20 ZMCO03004 20 ZMHO6002 424 ZMI1.04009 12
XP400013 28 ZMA06002 16,22 ZMC03005 18,22 ZMH06003 4,20,26 {{ZML05002 8,10
XP500850 26 ZMA06003 4 ZMC03006 8 ZMHO06006 4,6,10,12, §ZML0600] 14
XP600011 14 ZMB02011 6 ZMCO03009 18,22 14,22 ZML20001 4
YAOQ15118 18 ZMB03004 16,20 ZMC04001 8 ZMH06010 14,18 ZMQ04010 2
YA020070 8 ZMB03005 16 ZMC04011 12,14,26 |lZMH06013 4 ZMQ04021] 2,6,8,22.24,
YA020164 8 ZMB03011 8 ZMC04012 8 ZMHO06025 0 26,28
YA020178 8 ZMB03020 6 ZMC04014 4,20 ZMH06026 18 ZMQ05002 16
YA020200 20 ZMB03029 20 ZMC04020 20 ZMHO8009 4,22 ZMTO03009 28
YA030040 20 ZMB03034 22 ZMC04021 18 ZMJ04001 16,22,28 ||ZMT04001 28
YA030080 20 ZMB03047 8 ZMC04026 20 ZMJ04002 2,16 ZMTO04010 28
YA032060 20 ZMB04009 24 ZMC05001 10 ZMJ04005 14 ZMTO05001 28
YA040130 12 ZMB04011 26 ZMC05002 20 ZMI05001 14,16 ZMT05003 28
YAQ40150 20 ZMB04016 12 ZMC05007 16 ZMI05002 2,4,14,22

YA045130 16 ZMB04023 2,18,24 ||ZMC06009 2 ZMJ05007 14,24

YA047110 26 ZMBO04029 10 ZMC08004 18 ZMI05008 2

YA050120 20 ZMB04032 2 ZMDO04009 24 ZMI05011 22

YA05012B 16 ZMB04055 12 ZMDO05017 14 ZMI056C13 12

YA060175 22 ZMB04059 6 ZMD06004 28 ZMI05014 16

YA060206 6,14 ZMBO04060 - 10 ZMDO06012 28 ZMJ05020 4

YA080120 16 ZMB04061 12 ZMDO06020 7 ZMJ06003 4

YCO10016 6 ZMB04063 28 ZME04009 8 ZMJ06004 14,18,20,24

YC016010 10 ZMB04067 6 ZMF14005 10 28

YDO15006 6 ZMB05003 24 [[ZMG04027 14 [|ZMJ06025 22

YD020010 14 ZMBO05004 16,24 ZMGO05028 14 ZMKO03005 10

YDO030012 12 ZMB035006 2 ZMHO03002 6 ZMK03006 6

YDO040010 12 ZMBO05008 30 ZMHO03006 6 ZMK 04019 6

ZMA02501 12 ZMBO05009 2 ZMHO04001 14 ZMEK 04020 10

ZMA04001 6 ZMB05028 14 |[zMH04002 16 ||[zMK04023 i,

ZMAD4002 8 ZMBO05029 14 ZMH04003 12,14 ZMK 05027 20

ZMA04005 12,20 ZMBO06022 4 ZME04G05 8 ZMEK05027 10,14

el



